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State of Arkansas    1 

86th General Assembly A Bill  2 

Regular Session, 2007  HOUSE BILL   2274 3 

 4 

By:  Joint Budget Committee 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO REVISE THE CLASSIFICATION OF STATE 9 

EMPLOYEE POSITIONS COVERED BY THE UNIFORM 10 

CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT; AND FOR 11 

OTHER PURPOSES. 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

AN ACT TO REVISE THE CLASSIFICATION OF  15 

STATE EMPLOYEE POSITIONS COVERED BY THE  16 

UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION  17 

ACT. 18 

 19 

 20 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 21-5-208 is amended to read as follows: 23 

 21-5-208. Classification of positions. 24 

 (a)(1)  There are established for state agencies and institutions of 25 

higher education covered by the provisions of this subchapter the following 26 

classification titles and grades.   27 

  (2)  No payment of salaries may be made except in conformity with 28 

the maximum annual salary rates assigned to these grades for each year of the 29 

fiscal biennium as provided in the appropriation act of the state agency or 30 

the institution and in this subchapter.   31 

 (b)  The following classification titles with grades indicated are 32 

approved for the state classification plan, subject to the appropriation acts 33 

for the various state agencies and various institutions of higher education 34 

affected by this subchapter:   35 
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 1 

Class Code Job Title     Grade 2 

004Z HLTH POLICY ADMINISTRATOR   26 3 

010Z SOIL & WATER DEP DIR/CHIEF ENGINEER  26 4 

012Z WIB DEPUTY DIRECTOR    26 5 

016Z PSC DIR OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES SECT  26 6 

017Z DHS/DYS ADMIN PROG COMPLIANCE   26 7 

020Z BANK CHIEF EXAMINER    26 8 

021Z ASSESSMENT COORD DEPT ASST DIRECTOR  26 9 

022Z DHS/DCO CHIEF PROGRAM ADMR   26 10 

026Z ASD/ASB BUSINESS MANAGER   26 11 

027Z ED ASSOC DIRECTOR APSCN    26 12 

031Z ED LEGAL ASST TO DIRECTOR   26 13 

033Z CRIME LAB SCIENTIFIC OPS MGR   26 14 

053Z DWS DIR INTERNAL AUDIT & SECURITY  26 15 

056Z COR HEAD FARM MANAGER II   26 16 

063Z PSC GENERAL COUNSEL    26 17 

100Z VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR VOC SCHOOLS  26 18 

102Z CORRECTIONAL WARDEN    26 19 

105Z VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR FINANCE   26 20 

106Z VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR INSTRUCTION  26 21 

127Z WRKS COMP DEPARTMENT HEAD   26 22 

132Z DFA STATE CLASS & COMP MANAGER  26 23 

142Z HLTH DIR IN-HOME SERVICES   26 24 

150Z DFA ADMR OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SVCS  26 25 

202Z DDSSA ASST DIRECTOR    26 26 

213Z ED LEAD PLNR FOR DESEGREG MONITOR  26 27 

214Z ED ASSOC DIR INSTRUCTION   26 28 

216Z ED ASSOC DIR FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION  26 29 

217Z ASSOC DIR STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES  26 30 

218Z ED ASSOC DIR VOC SUPPORT SERVICES  26 31 

221Z ED ASSOC DIR FINANCE    26 32 

251Z ED STATE LIBRARY ASSOC DIR DEV SVCS  26 33 

340Z HLTH DIR ENGINEERING    26 34 

561Z PRKS & TRSM PARKS OPERATIONS MGR  26 35 

563Z PRKS & TRSM PARKS PLNG & DEV MGR  26 36 
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593Z CHIEF WATER MANAGEMENT    26 1 

594Z ADEQ CHIEF AIR DIVISION    26 2 

599Z EXECUTIVE DIR - BAIL BONDSMAN BOARD  26 3 

615Z MILITARY DEPUTY ADJUTANT GENERAL  26 4 

617Z STATE POLICE DEP DIR/LT COL   26 5 

648Z REHAB ADMINISTRATOR-HSRC   26 6 

656Z REHAB DEPUTY COMMISSIONER   26 7 

696Z SECURITIES DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  26 8 

767Z WRKS COMP PUB EMP CLAIM ADMR   26 9 

801Z ASST DIR FRAUD INVESTIGATION   26 10 

827Z DP CENTER MANAGER     26 11 

855Z DFA ASST BUDGET ADMR/BUDGET SYSTEMS  26 12 

856Z DFA ASST ACCOUNTING ADMR   26 13 

917Z OERZ DIRECTOR     26 14 

922Z DWS DEP ASST DIR EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE 26 15 

924Z DWS DEP ASST DIR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 26 16 

926Z DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SCHOOL ACCOUNTABILITY 26 17 

928Z G&F CONSERVATION DIVISION CHIEF  26 18 

930Z SR TRANSPORTATION MANAGER   26 19 

938Z ED ASSOC DIR PROF DEVELOPMENT   26 20 

946Z OCSE FIELD OPS MANAGER    26 21 

948Z DIS SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER   26 22 

950Z DIS POLICY LEAD MANAGER    26 23 

951Z DIS OPERATIONS CENTER MANAGER   26 24 

960Z DIS STRATEGIC FUNDING PROG MGR  26 25 

961Z OIT CHIEF ENTERPRISE ARCHITECT  26 26 

968Z G&F DEP DIR GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS  26 27 

986Z INSURANCE RISK MANAGEMENT ADMR  26 28 

A005 INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY ADMIN  26 29 

A146 INSURANCE LIFE & HEALTH ADMIN   26 30 

D023 DIS APPL DEVELOPMENT SPEC   26 31 

D027 DIS TECH PLANNING SPEC I   26 32 

D037 DIS SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST III  26 33 

D109 DFA AASIS FI/HR TEAM MANAGER   26 34 

D119 DFA AASIS TECHNICAL MANAGER   26 35 

D145 DIS SYSTEMS SPECIALIST III   26 36 
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D147 DIS SYSTEM APPLICATION ARCHITECT  26 1 

D148 DIS TEAM LEAD     26 2 

D149 DIS SENIOR TECHNICAL ACCOUNT REP  26 3 

L001 CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE    26 4 

L014 DIRECTOR OF PHARMACY SERVICES   26 5 

L134 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR    26 6 

R005 ED ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR   26 7 

R007 ADEQ ADMIN HEARING OFFICER   26 8 

R012 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE   26 9 

R015 CLASS A PUBLIC DEFENDER    26 10 

R038 ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR    26 11 

011Z PUB DEF DEFENSE SVCS ADMIN   25 12 

019Z DOC ADMIN SVCS MGR    25 13 

023Z DHS/DCO ASST CHIEF PROGRAM ADMR  25 14 

025Z FORESTRY DEPUTY STATE FORESTER  25 15 

037Z INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER   25 16 

038Z DFA DATA CENTER MANAGER    25 17 

047Z PLANT BOARD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  25 18 

054Z COR HEAD FARM MANAGER I    25 19 

073Z DFA REVENUE TAX DIVISION MANAGER  25 20 

079Z HLTH CHIEF ENGINEER    25 21 

118Z DHS NURSING SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR  25 22 

122Z DFA ACCOUNTING MANAGER    25 23 

180Z BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ASSOC. DIR., AHC  25 24 

201Z DDSSA ASST DIR FOR ADMIN/FISCAL SVC  25 25 

247Z ED VO TECH SCHOOL DIRECTOR   25 26 

296Z G&F ADMINISTRATOR     25 27 

316Z HLTH DIR RAD CONTROL & EMERG MGMT  25 28 

341Z HLTH ASSOCIATE BUREAU DIRECTOR  25 29 

351Z HLTH DIR ENVIR HLTH PROTECTION  25 30 

364Z HLTH NURSING DIRECTOR    25 31 

388Z ASST STATE GEOLOGIST    25 32 

397Z DHS/DCFS ADMIN COMMUNITY SVCS   25 33 

419Z HLTH DIR PUBLIC HEALTH LABS   25 34 

474Z BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PSYCHOLOGIST ADM.  25 35 

512Z DFA REVENUE PROBLEM RESOLUTION OFR  25 36 
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559Z PRKS & TRSM PARKS ADMIN MANAGER  25 1 

586Z ADEQ ADMINISTRATOR MANAGEMENT SVCS  25 2 

592Z ADEQ CHIEF MINING DIVISION   25 3 

595Z ADEQ CHIEF HAZARDOUS WASTE DIV  25 4 

596Z ADEQ CHIEF SOLID WASTE DIVISION  25 5 

597Z ADEQ CHIEF TECHNICAL SVCS DIV   25 6 

598Z ENVIRONMENTAL CHIEF CONST ASST DIVISION 25 7 

632Z ADEM DEP DIR CHF FIELD OPNS   25 8 

637Z STATE POLICE MAJOR    25 9 

645Z ASP SPECIAL OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 25 10 

650Z REHAB ASST COMM ADMIN SVCS   25 11 

692Z ABA STATE CONSTRUCTION ADMR   25 12 

694Z ABA BUILDING OPERATIONS ADMR   25 13 

695Z ABA ADMR OF REAL ESTATE SERVICES  25 14 

797Z COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MANAGER   25 15 

878Z DHS/DCFS ADMR PRGM OPS    25 16 

880Z DHS/DCFS ADMR PRGM SUPPORT   25 17 

886Z DHS/DCFS ADMR ADMIN SVCS   25 18 

906Z ADED RESEARCH MANAGER    25 19 

915Z ADEQ PROGRAM CHIEF    25 20 

916Z ASP FISCAL OFFICER    25 21 

919Z MILITARY DIR OF STATE RESOURCES  25 22 

952Z ATRS MANAGER/MEMBER SERVICES   25 23 

954Z ATRS MANAGER/DATA PROCESSING   25 24 

955Z DIS BILLING SERVICES MANAGER   25 25 

977Z STATE ENERGY DEPUTY DIRECTOR   25 26 

984Z PSC TELECOMM UTILITIES SEC MGR  25 27 

997Z MUSEUM SERVICES DIRECTOR   25 28 

A021 BANK ASSISTANT CHIEF EXAMINER   25 29 

A022 CERTIFIED FINANCIAL EXAMINER   25 30 

A026 INTERNAL AUDIT ASST ADMINISTRATOR  25 31 

A046 AGENCY CONTROLLER - LARGE/COMPLEX AGENCY 25 32 

D008 DIS DATA BASE ANALYST II   25 33 

D054 DIS PROG ANA/STAFF SPECIALIST II  25 34 

D088 DP PRODUCTION MANAGER II - INST  25 35 

D097 ASST DIR OF COMPUTER SVCS III-INST  25 36 
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D120 DFA AASIS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS ANALYST II 25 1 

D131 BANK IT ADMINISTRATOR    25 2 

D150 OIT SENIOR TECHNOLOGY ANALYST   25 3 

D151 OIT ENTERPRISE ARCHITECT   25 4 

D152 DIS NETWORK ENGINEER    25 5 

D153 DIS NETWORK SERVICES LEAD   25 6 

D154 DIS POLICY LEAD     25 7 

D155 DIS SUPPORT TEAM LEAD    25 8 

D156 DIS BUSINESS CONTINUITY PROGRAM LEADER 25 9 

L011 DIRECTOR PHARMACY     25 10 

L012 PHARMACIST II     25 11 

L124 PSYCHOLOGIST     25 12 

P306 PRKS & TRSM REGIONAL PARK SUPV  25 13 

Q016 EGG & POULTRY DIVISION MANAGER  25 14 

R011 SECURITIES ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER  25 15 

R016 CLASS B CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER   25 16 

R034 INS ADMR PREPAID FUNERAL BENEFITS  25 17 

R092 CODIS ADMINISTRATOR/DNA SUPERVISOR  25 18 

R170 ATTORNEY SPECIALIST    25 19 

R187 DFA ASST ADMIN/BUDGET ANALYSIS  25 20 

R328 PRKS & TRSM DIR RESEARCH & INFO SVC  25 21 

R379 STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER III   25 22 

R497 ADED BUSINESS DEVELOPER    25 23 

R500 SR PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR   25 24 

Z718 UAF DIR OF HOUSING    25 25 

Z723 UAF DIR OF PURCHAS & MATERIALS MGMT  25 26 

Z774 UALR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY  25 27 

Z848 UAMS PURCHASING AGENT    25 28 

Z924 UCA DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY   25 29 

014Z ATEB PROGRAM DIRECTOR    24 30 

035Z ETV PRODUCTION DIVISION DIRECTOR  24 31 

036Z AREC DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  24 32 

040Z DHS/DCFS AREA MANAGER    24 33 

044Z COR CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COORD  24 34 

045Z SOIL & WATER FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR  24 35 

066Z EDUCATION COMMUNICATION MGR   24 36 
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074Z WRKS COMP PUB EMP BEN DET ASST DIR  24 1 

075Z BUREAU OF STANDARDS ASST DIRECTOR  24 2 

076Z HSRC MEDICAL SERVICES MANAGER   24 3 

089Z OCSE DIVISION MANAGER    24 4 

110Z A&D ABUSE PREV ASST DEP DIR/PRG DEV  24 5 

115Z COR WARDEN I     24 6 

154Z DFA MARKETING & REDISTRIB MGR   24 7 

162Z DFA PROCUREMENT MANAGER    24 8 

164Z DFA RACING COMMISSION MANAGER   24 9 

175Z DFA RESEARCH AND TECHNICAL SVS MGR.  24 10 

187Z DHS/DCFS ADMR INDIV & FAMILY SVCS  24 11 

188Z A&D ABUSE PREV ASST DEP DIR/DIR SVC  24 12 

203Z DDSSA ASST DIR- UNIT OPERATIONS  24 13 

211Z ETV COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION DIRECTOR 24 14 

249Z ETV EDUCATION DIVISION DIRECTOR  24 15 

250Z ED STATE LIBRARY DEP DIR FOR ADMIN  24 16 

252Z ED STATE LIBRARY DEP DIR INFO RSCES  24 17 

288Z ETV PROGRAMMING DIVISION DIRECTOR  24 18 

292Z ETV ADMIN AND FINANCE DIV DIR   24 19 

297Z GENERAL BUSINESS MANAGER   24 20 

361Z HLTH MEDICAL CARE SVCS ADMR   24 21 

385Z DHHS HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER   24 22 

400Z ADFA FISCAL MANAGER    24 23 

403Z YOUTH SERVICES CENTER SUPT   24 24 

408Z MANUFACTURED HOMES COMM DIRECTOR  24 25 

424Z HLTH PUB HLTH AREA MANAGER   24 26 

434Z DHS INSTITUTION OPERATIONS MANAGER  24 27 

500Z DAH DIR OF DELTA CULTURAL CENTER  24 28 

533Z DAH NATURAL HERITAGE COMM DIR   24 29 

534Z DAH ARTS & HUMANITIES DIRECTOR  24 30 

535Z DAH OLD STATE HOUSE MUSEUM DIR  24 31 

537Z DAH HISTORIC ARKANSAS MUSEUM DIR  24 32 

557Z PRKS & TRSM FOLK CENTER MANAGER  24 33 

591Z ADEQ DIVISION CHIEF    24 34 

620Z ACIC SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR   24 35 

630Z MILITARY FISCAL/PERSONNEL OFFICER  24 36 
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649Z REHAB ASST ADMINISTRATOR-HSRC   24 1 

651Z REHAB CHIEF OF SPECIAL PROGRAMS  24 2 

652Z REHAB ASST COMM STAFF SVCS   24 3 

710Z DWS AREA OPERATION CHIEF   24 4 

711Z DWS DIVISION CHIEF    24 5 

716Z DWS ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR   24 6 

751Z VETERANS AFFAIRS ASSISTANT DIR  24 7 

752Z VETERANS HOME SUPERVISOR   24 8 

804Z DIS FISCAL MANAGER    24 9 

819Z DAH HIST PRESERVATION DIRECTOR  24 10 

821Z DDSSA ASST DIR - QUALITY ASSURANCE  24 11 

871Z BEHAVIORAL HLT SOCIAL WORK ADM.  24 12 

903Z TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE MANAGER   24 13 

920Z ADEM ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR  24 14 

921Z DFA DIVISION MANAGER III   24 15 

935Z DAH-DIRECTOR MOSAIC TEMPLARS CTN  24 16 

956Z CRIME LAB QUALITY MANAGER   24 17 

957Z DIS PROJECT MANAGER    24 18 

962Z CC/COR ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR   24 19 

973Z LABOR SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR   24 20 

992Z DIRECTOR OF FIELD OPERATIONS   24 21 

A013 DFA SEPSI FISCAL OFFICER   24 22 

A033 INTERNAL AUDIT SPECIALIST   24 23 

A049 PRKS & TRSM REV OPERATIONS MANAGER  24 24 

A084 AGENCY CONTROLLER - MEDIUM AGENCY  24 25 

A125 DFA ACCOUNTING SUPPORT SYSTEM MGR  24 26 

A130 BANK REVIEW ADMINISTRATOR   24 27 

A198 PSC SENIOR RATE CASE ANALYST   24 28 

A200 PSC OPERATIONS MANAGER    24 29 

A252 DHE FINANCIAL MANAGER    24 30 

A254 PUBLIC UTILITY AUDIT MANAGER   24 31 

B007 CRIME LAB CHIEF ILLICIT LABS   24 32 

B015 SR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST    24 33 

B044 CHIEF FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAM  24 34 

B046 CHIEF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGIST   24 35 

B048 CHIEF FORENSIC CHEMIST    24 36 
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B050 CHIEF FORENSIC SEROLOGIST   24 1 

D011 DP NETWORK MANAGER III - INST   24 2 

D028 DIS PROGRAMMER ANALYST/STAFF SPEC  24 3 

D062 SYSTEMS ANALYST III - INST   24 4 

D064 SR SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER    24 5 

D068 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER III - INST   24 6 

D087 DIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SVCS MGR  24 7 

D096 ASST DIR COMPUTER SVCS II - INST  24 8 

D116 DFA AASIS FI/HR LEAD SYSTEM ANALYST  24 9 

D130 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR  24 10 

D133 DHS APPLICATIONS MANAGER   24 11 

D135 DFA AASIS CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGER 24 12 

D142 SECURITY ANALYST II    24 13 

D157 OIT SENIOR GIS ANALYST    24 14 

D158 DIS SYSTEMS SPECIALIST II   24 15 

D159 DIS NETWORK SPECIALIST II   24 16 

D160 DIS TECHNICAL ACCOUNT REP   24 17 

D163 DIS BUSINESS CONTINUITY ANALYST  24 18 

D164 DIS QUALITY ANALYST    24 19 

D165 DIS PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST   24 20 

E020 CURRICULUM DIRECTOR    24 21 

F002 ETV CHIEF ENGINEER    24 22 

L005 PHARMACIST I     24 23 

L084 PATIENT CARE SUPERVISOR    24 24 

M042 DHS/DCO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IV  24 25 

N339 CHIEF LATENT PRINTS EXAMINER   24 26 

P301 PRKS & TRSM PROGRAM SVC ADMR   24 27 

P302 PARK SUPERINTENDENT V    24 28 

R006 ASST RISK MANAGEMENT ADMR   24 29 

R029 CLASS B PUBLIC DEFENDER    24 30 

R036 ATTORNEY      24 31 

R050 PSC RURAL LIAISON     24 32 

R069 ED STATISTICAL ANALYST & RESEARCHER  24 33 

R078 PRKS & TRSM MRKTING & PROMOTION DIR  24 34 

R080 STATISTICAL ANALYSIS MANAGER   24 35 

R096 HIGHER ED ASST COORD STUD FIN AID  24 36 
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R135 ED COORD RESEARCH & STATISTICS  24 1 

R287 OUTDOOR REC GRANTS PRGM DIR   24 2 

R475 SR BUDGET ANALYST/SPECIALIST   24 3 

R482 PSC CHIEF, PIPELINE SAFETY   24 4 

R502 DRUG COURT ADMINISTRATOR   24 5 

T007 STATE POLICE CAPTAIN    24 6 

T009 HE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMANDER III  24 7 

T046 CRIME LAB CHIEF FIREARM/TOOL EXAM  24 8 

T053 CRIME LAB CHIEF CRIMINALIST   24 9 

X328 ADEQ ASST CHIEF WATER POLLUTION  24 10 

X339 ENGINEER SUPERVISOR    24 11 

X363 ASP/CACD CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR   24 12 

Z486 UAMS ACCOUNTING MANAGER    24 13 

Z488 UAMS DIR OF PATIENT RELATIONS   24 14 

Z500 UAF ASSOC DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  24 15 

Z725 UAF DIR OF STUDENT UNION   24 16 

002Z ATRS PROGRAM MGR/MEMBER SVCS   23 17 

008Z PUB DEFENDER NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR  23 18 

013Z WIB MONITOR      23 19 

015Z ASST STATE FORESTER    23 20 

028Z ED APSCN COORD/INTERNAL OPS   23 21 

030Z AREC ASST DEPUTY DIRECTOR   23 22 

032Z PSC TAX DIV ASST DIR/MOTOR CAR PROG  23 23 

043Z DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY CENTER   23 24 

050Z PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR MARKETING  23 25 

051Z PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR PLANT IND  23 26 

055Z DP MANAGER      23 27 

058Z PROPERTY ASSESSMENT COORD MGR   23 28 

065Z OCSE FIELD MANAGER    23 29 

070Z SECURITIES CHIEF EXAMINER   23 30 

091Z ASST WARDEN      23 31 

108Z COR MEDICAL/DENTAL ADMR    23 32 

117Z COR AGRI PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR  23 33 

126Z STATE REGISTRAR VITAL RECORDS   23 34 

138Z DFA DIVISION MANAGER II    23 35 

143Z FED SURPLUS PROPERTY MGR   23 36 
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146Z DFA HUMAN RESOURCES MGR    23 1 

181Z COMPLIANCE ADMINISTRATOR   23 2 

185Z DFA TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER   23 3 

196Z COR BOOT CAMP ADMINISTRATOR   23 4 

227Z ED COORD CHAPTER I PROGRAMS   23 5 

233Z ED DIR CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS  23 6 

237Z ED COORD SPECIAL EDUCATION   23 7 

238Z ED COORD TEACHER EDUC, CERT & TEST  23 8 

243Z ED COORD VOC PLANNING & EVAL   23 9 

299Z G&F ASSISTANT DIVISION CHIEF   23 10 

303Z REHAB CHIEF - HR DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING 23 11 

323Z HLTH ASST DIR DIV PUBLIC HEALTH NSG  23 12 

384Z HLTH HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER   23 13 

409Z LABOR CODE ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATOR 23 14 

410Z LABOR FINANCE & PERSONNEL MANAGER  23 15 

422Z HLTH DIR HLTH MAINT/PUB HLTH PRGM  23 16 

482Z ED VO TECH SCHOOL ASST DIR   23 17 

564Z PRKS & TRSM PERSONNEL MANAGER   23 18 

608Z PERS MEMBER SERVICES MANAGER   23 19 

610Z PERS PROG MGR/ADMIN SVCS   23 20 

638Z DEPUTY DIRECTOR ACADEMY OPERATIONS  23 21 

640Z DEPUTY DIRECTOR STANDARDS DIVISION  23 22 

717Z DWS PERSONNEL MANAGER    23 23 

766Z WRKS COMP PROGRAM MANAGER   23 24 

822Z HLTH RURAL HLTH PRGM ADMINISTRATOR  23 25 

836Z COORDINATOR OF CHAPTER II   23 26 

837Z ED COORD VOC INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS  23 27 

845Z ED COORD ADULT ED PROGRAMS   23 28 

870Z BEHAVIORAL HLTH. FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 23 29 

874Z HLTH COMPTROLLER     23 30 

897Z DHS INSTITUTION PROGRAM MANAGER  23 31 

911Z IFID FISCAL OFFICER    23 32 

913Z PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR FEED/SEED  23 33 

923Z DHS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR   23 34 

949Z COR INDUSTRY PRGM TRADE SPEC SUPV  23 35 

963Z ADEM ADMIN & LOGISTICS DIV LEADER  23 36 
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964Z ADEM HOMELAND SECURITY DIVISION LEADER 23 1 

965Z ADEM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIV LEADER 23 2 

966Z ADEM TRAINING & EXERCISE DIVISION LEADER 23 3 

967Z ADEM PLANNING & OPERATIONS DIV LEADER 23 4 

990Z ED COORD STUDENT ASSESSMENT PROGRAM  23 5 

995Z DFA ACCOUNTING UNIT MANAGER   23 6 

A007 INSURANCE CONSUMER SVCS ADMIN   23 7 

A014 BANK SENIOR EXAMINER    23 8 

A058 TEACHER RET MGR BENEFITS & COUNSEL  23 9 

A059 RETIREMENT MANAGER/SUPV MEMBERSHIP  23 10 

A083 AGENCY CONTROLLER - SMALL AGENCY  23 11 

A123 ED INTERNAL AUDITOR    23 12 

A127 ASST CONTROLLER     23 13 

A140 INSURANCE SENIOR EXAMINER   23 14 

A143 INSURANCE LICENSING ADMIN   23 15 

A150 TAX DIVISION ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  23 16 

A197 SR RISK SPECIALIST    23 17 

A255 TEACHER RET INVEST ADMR-AR RELATED  23 18 

A257 ATRS SUPERVISOR/BENEFITS & COUNSELING 23 19 

A258 ATRS SUPERVISOR/INVESTMENTS   23 20 

A259 ATRS SUPERVISOR/FISCAL    23 21 

A260 ATRS SUPERVISOR/RETIRANT PAYROLL  23 22 

A261 ATRS SUPERVISOR/REPORTING   23 23 

A262 ATRS SUPERVISOR/REAL ESTATE   23 24 

A263 DFA ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST III   23 25 

B012 CHEMIST SUPERVISOR    23 26 

B016 G&F CHIEF RIVER BASINS & GOV   23 27 

B021 FORENSIC CHEMIST SUPERVISOR   23 28 

B040 HLTH PUB HLTH LAB SECTION DIRECTOR  23 29 

B068 MICROBIOLOGIST SUPV    23 30 

B106 GEOLOGY SUPERVISOR    23 31 

B108 PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST    23 32 

C004 DIS COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER   23 33 

D045 DIS LEAD PROGRAMMER/ANALYST   23 34 

D046 SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS SUPERVISOR  23 35 

D053 DATA BASE COORD II - INST   23 36 
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D080 APPLICATIONS & SYSTEMS MANAGER  23 1 

D085 DP PRODUCTION MGR I - INST   23 2 

D095 ASST DIR COMPUTER SVCS I - INST  23 3 

D100 DP SENIOR PROJECT LEADER   23 4 

D127 TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANNING SPEC II  23 5 

D134 DFA AASIS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS ANALYST I 23 6 

D166 OIT TECHNOLOGY ANALYST    23 7 

D167 DIS RATE RECOVERY ANALYST   23 8 

D168 DIS COMPUTER OPERATIONS TEAM LEAD  23 9 

D169 DIS PRODUCTION CHANGE SCHEDULER  23 10 

D186 DIS SUPPORT SPECIALIST II   23 11 

E015 ED SCHOOL PRINCIPAL    23 12 

E018 HLTH PUB HLTH ED MANAGER   23 13 

E032 ED ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM COORD  23 14 

E102 ED CURRICULUM SUPV-VOCATIONAL   23 15 

L003 HLTH DIR NUTRITION SERVICES   23 16 

M011 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER PRINCIPAL  23 17 

M015 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER COUNTY SUPERVISOR 23 18 

M040 DHS/DCO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR III  23 19 

M092 HLTH SOC SVC PROGRAM DIRECTOR   23 20 

M122 EVAL/ADMISSIONS/HLTH SVCS MGR   23 21 

M178 DHS/DDS ASST SUPT - CONWAY   23 22 

N297 PRKS & TRSM TOURISM EDITOR   23 23 

N300 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT MANAGER   23 24 

N301 TOURISM GROUP TRAVEL MANAGER   23 25 

N330 LICENSED ARCHITECT    23 26 

N334 COR ASST TO THE DIR/PUB RELATIONS  23 27 

P303 PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV    23 28 

Q001 EGG & POULTRY AREA SUPERVISOR   23 29 

Q020 HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTOR SUPV  23 30 

Q037 DIRECTOR PROTECTIVE HEALTH CODES  23 31 

Q042 DISTRICT LIVESTOCK INSPECTION MGR  23 32 

R017 PERS INFORMATION SERVICES MGR   23 33 

R033 COR INTERNAL AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR  23 34 

R039 AREC CHIEF INVESTIGATOR    23 35 

R045 AREC LICENSING SUPERVISOR   23 36 
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R051 HLTH DIR EMERGENCY HLTH SVCS   23 1 

R056 HLTH PUB HLTH NURSING PROGRAM ADMR  23 2 

R063 EDUCATION CURRICULUM SUPERVISOR  23 3 

R067 EDUCATION RESEARCH SPECIALIST   23 4 

R089 DDSSA HR AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE MGR  23 5 

R151 AERONAUTICS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  23 6 

R165 DHS CLIENT ADVOCATE    23 7 

R179 DDSSA PROFESSIONAL RELATIONS MGR  23 8 

R184 NURSING SERVICES UNIT MANAGER   23 9 

R191 DFA SENIOR PERSONNEL SUPERVISOR  23 10 

R316 WRKS COMP PUB EMP BEN DET MGR   23 11 

R378 STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER II   23 12 

R480 PSC CHIEF, QUALITY OF SERVICE   23 13 

R485 ABA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER   23 14 

R501 AREA PROJECT MANAGER    23 15 

T011 STATE POLICE LIEUTENANT    23 16 

T015 PAROLE/PROBATION AREA MANAGER   23 17 

T020 HE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMANDER II   23 18 

T064 WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV III   23 19 

T077 FIRE MARSHAL/EXPLOSIVE TEAM COORDINATOR 23 20 

T080 G&F MAJOR      23 21 

V062 ASST PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR   23 22 

X302 HLTH DIR MEDICARE CERTIFICATION  23 23 

X325 DDSSA CLAIMS HEARING MANAGER   23 24 

X404 OIL & GAS DISTRICT PETROLEUM SPVR  23 25 

Z003 ASU ASSOC DIR PHYSICAL PLANT   23 26 

Z007 HSU DIRECTOR PUBLIC SAFETY   23 27 

Z060 UAF ASSOC DIR OF AR UNION   23 28 

Z467 SAU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY   23 29 

Z477 ATU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY   23 30 

Z482 UAF ENERGY CONSERVATION & MGMT ENGR  23 31 

Z492 UAF DIR OF RISK MGMT & INSURANCE  23 32 

Z505 ASU ENGINEERING COMM FACILITIES DIR  23 33 

Z506 ASU CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR   23 34 

Z513 ASU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    23 35 

Z520 ASU PURCHASING AGENT    23 36 
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Z705 UAF ENGINEERING MANAGER    23 1 

Z708 UAF ASSOC TREASURER    23 2 

Z714 UAF CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR   23 3 

Z721 UAF DIR OF PRINTING    23 4 

Z733 UAF ASSOC REGISTRAR    23 5 

Z773 UALR PURCHASING AGENT    23 6 

Z821 UAMS ASSOC DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  23 7 

Z834 UAMS DIR OF COMMUNICATIONS SVCS  23 8 

Z842 UAMS DIR OF SOCIAL SERVICE   23 9 

Z844 UAMS INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER   23 10 

Z895 UAPB DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY  23 11 

Z916 UCA DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    23 12 

Z919 UCA CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR   23 13 

Z922 UCA PURCHASING AGENT    23 14 

Z943 UAMS CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR   23 15 

Z945 UAF ASST BUSINESS MANAGER   23 16 

Z946 UAF ASST CONTROLLER    23 17 

001Z DFA MGR PURCHASE & PROP MGMT   22 18 

062Z ED PERSONNEL MANAGER    22 19 

114Z COR CLASSIFICATION ADMINISTRATOR  22 20 

119Z CC/COR PERSONNEL MANAGER   22 21 

147Z DISTRICT FORESTER     22 22 

161Z STATE LIBRARY SERVICES COORDINATOR  22 23 

174Z REHAB PROG PLNG & DEVELOP MANAGER  22 24 

184Z FORESTRY FISCAL OFFICER    22 25 

219Z HLTH COMM DISEASE/IMMUNIZ PROG MGR  22 26 

220Z HLTH PERINATAL HLTH PRGM MANAGER  22 27 

229Z ED COORD INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS  22 28 

235Z ED COORD SCHOOL PLANT SERVICES  22 29 

506Z REHAB SERVICES PERSONNEL MANAGER  22 30 

660Z DSB VENDING FACILITY PROG ADMR  22 31 

698Z DHS/DAS MATERIALS MGMT ADMR   22 32 

699Z DHS/DCO FIELD MANAGER    22 33 

744Z DWS EQUAL OPPORTUNITY MANAGER   22 34 

795Z DWS MANAGER II     22 35 

840Z ED VOC ED PROGRAM SUPPORT MGR   22 36 
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904Z REHAB PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR   22 1 

908Z MLK COMMISSION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  22 2 

909Z PROGRAM SUPPORT MANAGER    22 3 

914Z DFA STATE PURCHASING CARD ADMINISTRATOR 22 4 

918Z ABA REAL ESTATE MGR    22 5 

958Z CERTIFIED VOCATIONAL REHAB MANAGER  22 6 

975Z DHS WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM ADMIN  22 7 

A023 LIQUIDATION & REHAB OFFICER   22 8 

A032 AGENCY FISCAL MANAGER    22 9 

A044 SECURITIES EXAMINER SUPERVISOR  22 10 

A047 GENERAL FINANCE COORDINATOR   22 11 

A072 PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR SUPERVISOR  22 12 

A073 DFA ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR   22 13 

A088 DHS FINANCIAL SECTION MANAGER   22 14 

A095 DHS AUDIT SUPERVISOR    22 15 

A121 PSC TAX DIV FINANCIAL ANALYST   22 16 

A264 PARKS AND TOURISM ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 22 17 

A265 DFA ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST II   22 18 

B006 SR EPIDEMIOLOGIST     22 19 

B014 PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST    22 20 

B017 G&F BIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR   22 21 

B023 ADEQ CHIEF ECOLOGIST    22 22 

B028 DIGITAL EVIDENCE ANALYST   22 23 

B053 FORENSIC BIOLOGIST    22 24 

B055 FORENSIC TOXICOLOGIST    22 25 

B057 FORENSIC CHEMIST     22 26 

B058 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST III   22 27 

B073 FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAMINER II  22 28 

B086 HLTH CHEMIST SUPERVISOR    22 29 

B089 HLTH MICROBIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR  22 30 

B099 ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGER   22 31 

B102 NATURAL AREA CHIEF PLANNER   22 32 

D009 DP NETWORK MANAGER II - INST   22 33 

D012 NETWORK PLANNING PROJECT LDR   22 34 

D029 DIS SENIOR PROGRAMMER/ANALYST   22 35 

D038 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER    22 36 
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D051 COMPUTER SUPPORT SPEC III-INST  22 1 

D060 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER II - INST   22 2 

D066 SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST II  22 3 

D067 SYSTEMS ANALYST II - INST   22 4 

D072 DP OPERATIONS SUPV III - INST   22 5 

D093 DP NETWORK TECH III - INST   22 6 

D106 DP OPERATIONS MANAGER    22 7 

D115 INFORMATION SYSTEMS PLANNER   22 8 

D117 DFA FI/HR SYSTEM ANALYST II   22 9 

D124 LEAD PROGRAMMER/ANALYST    22 10 

D139 DIS TELECOMM APPLICATIONS SPEC  22 11 

D143 SECURITY ANALYST I    22 12 

D170 OIT GIS ANALYST     22 13 

D171 DIS CUSTOMER RELATIONS SPECIALIST  22 14 

D172 DIS SYSTEMS SPECIALIST I   22 15 

D173 DIS NETWORK SPECIALIST I   22 16 

D174 DIS SUPPORT SPECIALIST I   22 17 

D175 DIS WEB GRAPHICS SPECIALIST   22 18 

E010 COR TRAINING ADMINISTRATOR   22 19 

E051 TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER   22 20 

E057 TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED SUPV  22 21 

J008 STATE FOREST MANAGER    22 22 

L007 REHAB COORD OF PSYCH SERVICES   22 23 

L009 HLTH PUB HLTH NURSE SUPERVISOR  22 24 

L074 REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER II  22 25 

L078 NURSE SUPERVISOR     22 26 

M009 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SUPERVISOR  22 27 

M010 CAREER PLNG & PLAC COORDINATOR  22 28 

M012 CHILD CARE DIRECTOR    22 29 

M018 PUBLIC DEF OMBUDSMAN COORDINATOR  22 30 

M032 DHS/DCO COUNTY SUPV IV    22 31 

M038 DHS/DCO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR II  22 32 

M071 SPINAL CORD COMM CLIENT SVCS ADMR  22 33 

M087 DHS/DCFS FIELD MANAGER    22 34 

M118 DHS/DBHS DIR. OF COMM. SUPPORT PROG. 22 35 

N284 DFA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT DIV COMM MGR  22 36 
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N298 PRKS & TRSM MUSEUM DIRECTOR   22 1 

N336 LATENT PRINTS EXAMINER    22 2 

P332 PARK SUPERINTENDENT III    22 3 

Q004 OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST SUPERVISOR  22 4 

Q006 ADEQ PERMIT SUPERVISOR    22 5 

Q032 HLTH PHYSICIST SUPERVISOR   22 6 

Q034 HLTH PUB HLTH INVESTIGATION MANAGER  22 7 

Q038 DIRECTOR HVACR SECTION    22 8 

Q078 HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL SUPV   22 9 

Q092 LABOR CHIEF BOILER INSPECTOR   22 10 

Q102 SANITARIAN SVCS PROGRAM ADMR   22 11 

Q120 ADEQ INSPECTOR SUPV    22 12 

R031 ED SUPERVISOR MIGRANT EDUCATION  22 13 

R046 SR BUDGET ANALYST     22 14 

R047 PUBLIC DEFENDER PERSONNEL MANAGER  22 15 

R055 HLTH PUB HLTH NURSING PROGRAM COORD  22 16 

R058 DDS PERSONNEL MANAGER    22 17 

R060 ATRS PERSONNEL MANAGER    22 18 

R077 DAH HIST PRESERVATION ASST DIR  22 19 

R079 ASST DIR ABC     22 20 

R081 MILITARY PERSONNEL MANAGER   22 21 

R088 HIGHER ED FINANCIAL OFFICER   22 22 

R094 ASB/ASD PERSONNEL MANAGER   22 23 

R098 DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL SERVICES  22 24 

R118 DIS PERSONNEL MANAGER    22 25 

R119 PATIENT BUSINESS SERVICES MANAGER  22 26 

R127 ENERGY CONSERVATION PROGRAM ADMR  22 27 

R129 DAH ASST DIR ARTS & HUMANITIES  22 28 

R130 DFA PERSONNEL SUPERVISOR   22 29 

R159 STATE LIBRARY EXT SVCS COORD   22 30 

R181 DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER  22 31 

R185 DAH MUSEUM ASSISTANT DIRECTOR   22 32 

R199 ASST DIR OF RURAL SERVICES   22 33 

R205 LIBRARY NETWORK SERVICES COORD  22 34 

R215 G&F PERSONNEL MANAGER    22 35 

R438 VETERANS HOME ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR  22 36 
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R473 DDPC COORDINATOR     22 1 

R484 WRKS COMP CLAIMS MANAGER   22 2 

R498 ADFA FINANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR  22 3 

R499 AR TOBACCO SETTLEMENT COMMSN. DIRECTOR 22 4 

T014 CHIEF SECURITY OFFICER    22 5 

T038 WILDLIFE OFFICER SUPERVISOR   22 6 

T041 SOSRA PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR   22 7 

T051 STATE POLICE SERGEANT    22 8 

T052 FORENSIC CRIMINALIST II    22 9 

T060 CRIME LAB FIREARMS/TOOLMARK EXAM  22 10 

T072 COR INMATE TRANSPORTATION COORD  22 11 

V003 PROCUREMENT MANAGER    22 12 

V042 GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER   22 13 

W007 HLTH DIR RECORDS MGMT    22 14 

X301 PUB DEF COMM INVESTIGATOR   22 15 

X327 ASP/CACD INVESTIGATOR ADMINISTRATOR  22 16 

X338 ENGINEER, PE     22 17 

X344 ASP/CACD HOTLINE ADMINISTRATOR  22 18 

X428 ABA CONTRACT & CONST MGR   22 19 

X456 PSC RATE CASE ENGINEER    22 20 

Y008 ABA MAINT & OPER MANAGER   22 21 

Y009 HLTH DIR PLUMBING     22 22 

Y013 MILITARY FACILITIES SUPERVISOR  22 23 

Y020 COR INDUSTRY PRGM MANAGER   22 24 

Y023 CRIME LAB INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER  22 25 

Y026 COR CONSTRUCTION/MAINT SUPV II  22 26 

Z476 UAF PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER  22 27 

Z503 ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  22 28 

Z511 ASU DIRECTOR OF FARMING    22 29 

Z518 ASU DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION   22 30 

Z532 ASU ENGINEER/DESIGN SPECIALIST  22 31 

Z760 UALR ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  22 32 

Z768 UALR DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   22 33 

Z822 UAMS ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLT   22 34 

Z826 UAMS PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   22 35 

Z829 UAMS CHIEF MEDICAL ILLUSTRATOR  22 36 
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Z855 UAMS CHIEF INSTRUCTIONAL TV   22 1 

Z910 UCA ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  22 2 

Z917 UCA DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   22 3 

Z947 UAF PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   22 4 

Z950 UAF FOOD SVC MANAGER - UNION   22 5 

005Z FINANCIAL AID DIRECTOR - TI   21 6 

167Z DFA DIVISION MANAGER I    21 7 

417Z LABOR SAFETY COORDINATOR   21 8 

480Z BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PERSONNEL MANAGER  21 9 

683Z REHAB DIR SVCS FOR DEAF & HEAR IMP  21 10 

686Z REHAB SPECIAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR  21 11 

697Z DHS PROGRAM MANAGER    21 12 

799Z DWS MANAGER I     21 13 

809Z DHS PLANNING & POLICY DEV COORD  21 14 

892Z DHS INSTITUTION BUSINESS MANAGER  21 15 

A003 SCIENCE & TECH FINANCE PROG MGR  21 16 

A008 ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR II   21 17 

A057 OES ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER   21 18 

A067 DFA ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST   21 19 

A075 FINANCIAL ANALYST II    21 20 

A079 SR. CERTIFIED RATE AND FORM ANALYST  21 21 

A097 RETIREMENT COUNSELOR SUPERVISOR  21 22 

A098 SR SECURITIES EXAMINER    21 23 

A104 TAX AUDITOR SUPERVISOR    21 24 

A116 RATE ANALYST III     21 25 

A117 G&F LICENSING SUPERVISOR   21 26 

A132 APERS MANAGER/SUPERVISOR MEMBERSHIP  21 27 

A164 RETIREMENT FUND INVESTMENT SUPV  21 28 

A251 SR AUDITOR      21 29 

B026 G&F BIOLOGIST III     21 30 

B027 FORENSIC SPECIALIST    21 31 

B032 SR GEOLOGIST     21 32 

B042 PLANT BOARD SEED LAB MANAGER   21 33 

B094 BUREAU OF STANDARDS LAB SUPV   21 34 

B126 WATER USE & RESOURCE SPECIALIST  21 35 

C002 WIB COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER   21 36 
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C003 WIB BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY LIAISON  21 1 

D010 DATA BASE ANALYST     21 2 

D036 SR PROGRAMMER/ANALYST    21 3 

D052 DATA BASE COORD I - INST   21 4 

D122 USER SUPPORT SUPERVISOR    21 5 

D123 APPLICATIONS & SYSTEMS ANALYST  21 6 

D136 DFA AASIS TRAINING SPECIALIST II  21 7 

D140 DFA AASIS TECHNICAL WRITER   21 8 

D176 DIS LEAD CALL CENTER AGENT   21 9 

D177 DIS LEAD COMPUTER OPERATOR   21 10 

D178 DIS SCHEDULER II     21 11 

E008 ADEM TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER   21 12 

E013 G&F INFO & ED COORD    21 13 

E023 DHS/DDS LANGUAGE DEVELOP SUPV   21 14 

E028 ED PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR   21 15 

E031 TRAINING ACADEMY STAFF ADMR   21 16 

E040 NURSE INSTRUCTOR SUPERVISOR   21 17 

E049 INDUSTRIAL COORDINATOR    21 18 

E064 TV CURRICULUM UTILIZATION COORD  21 19 

E067 INSTITUTION MULTI-MEDIA SVCS DIR  21 20 

E104 DHS/DDS ED & TRNG CONSULTANT   21 21 

E108 ETV ADULT EDUCATION COORDINATOR  21 22 

E110 LAW ENFORCE ACADEMY TRAINING SUPV  21 23 

F036 TV PRODUCER      21 24 

F046 ETV CREATIVE SERVICES SUPERVISOR  21 25 

G019 MILITARY HOUSING DIRECTOR   21 26 

H001 COR COMMODITY & FOOD SVC ADMR   21 27 

J006 FOREST REFORESTATION MANAGER   21 28 

J010 NURSERY SUPERVISOR    21 29 

L002 ASST DIR DIETARY SVCS    21 30 

L010 AUDIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR    21 31 

L017 NUTRITIONIST SUPERVISOR    21 32 

L019 NUTRITIONIST CONSULTANT    21 33 

L030 DIETARY SERVICES DIRECTOR   21 34 

L072 REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER I  21 35 

L082 NURSING SERVICES SPECIALIST   21 36 
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L090 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR  21 1 

L106 PHYSICAL THERAPY SUPV    21 2 

L122 PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINER II   21 3 

L142 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST SUPV    21 4 

M006 ASST DIR COMMUNITY SERVICES   21 5 

M014 ADMINISTRATOR OF CHAPLAINCY SVCS  21 6 

M022 DHS/DCO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR I  21 7 

M029 DHS/DCO COUNTY SUPV III    21 8 

M033 ATEB OUTREACH MONITOR    21 9 

M035 CERTIFIED VOCATIONAL REHAB FIELD SUP 21 10 

M046 DHS/DDS TEAM LEADER-CONWAY   21 11 

M051 BEHAVIORAL HLTH DIR. OF SOCIAL SERVICES 21 12 

M055 CERTIFIED VOCA QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD 21 13 

M066 REHAB FIELD SUPERVISOR    21 14 

M081 DHS PRGM SPEC FOR DUALLY DIAGNOSED  21 15 

M085 DHS/DCFS PRGM ADMINISTRATOR   21 16 

M090 CAMPUS LIFE COORDINATOR    21 17 

M100 VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR    21 18 

M112 COTTAGE LIFE PROGRAM DIRECTOR   21 19 

M113 VOLUNTEER PROGRAM MANAGER   21 20 

N287 COORDINATOR OF CRIME PREVENTION  21 21 

N293 DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST    21 22 

N312 MUSEUM ARCHIVIST CONSERVATOR   21 23 

N322 DFA SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER   21 24 

N326 FORESTRY INFORMATION & ED MANAGER  21 25 

N340 CHIEF FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER   21 26 

N373 ARCHEOLOGIST II     21 27 

P331 PARK SUPERINTENDENT II    21 28 

Q070 HLTH PUB HLTH INVESTIGATOR SUPV  21 29 

Q077 HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC III   21 30 

Q098 PLANT BOARD INSPECTION MANAGER  21 31 

Q108 ADEQ HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTOR  21 32 

Q110 MGR GRAIN WRHSE & CATFISH PROC SECT  21 33 

R001 INSURANCE PERSONNEL MANAGER   21 34 

R008 ACD RES & ADM MANAGER    21 35 

R023 NUCLEAR PLNG & RESPONSE MANAGER  21 36 
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R026 ASST DIR OF PRINTING    21 1 

R028 ED PROGRAM ANALYST    21 2 

R065 LABOR MEDIATOR     21 3 

R074 BEHAVIORAL HLTH. COMM. SVCS. COORD.  21 4 

R085 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SPECIALIST  21 5 

R091 DAH PROGRAM MANAGER    21 6 

R102 RURAL CONSTRUCTION GRANT/FIN OFCR  21 7 

R103 VICTIM/WITNESS COORDINATOR   21 8 

R111 DWS PROGRAM OPERATIONS MANAGER  21 9 

R115 OFFICE ON AGING PROGRAM SUPERVISOR  21 10 

R120 PARK PLANNER     21 11 

R121 PRKS & TRSM ASST PERSONNEL MGR  21 12 

R123 DFA POLICY COORDINATOR    21 13 

R128 PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE II   21 14 

R137 ED INTERNAL SERVICES MANAGER   21 15 

R139 DFA FINANCIAL ADVISOR    21 16 

R141 DHS/DCO QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER  21 17 

R143 DHS RESEARCH & STATISTICS MGR   21 18 

R160 BANK TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT SVCS MGR  21 19 

R172 INTERSTATE COMPACT ADMR    21 20 

R193 ADEM PROGRAM OPERATIONS MANAGER  21 21 

R202 ASST DIR FEED, FERT, PEST   21 22 

R214 SEED CERTIFICATION MANAGER   21 23 

R260 LIBRARY PROGRAM ADVISOR    21 24 

R268 MEDICAL ECONOMIST     21 25 

R286 PEST CONTROL MANAGER    21 26 

R288 PUBLIC SCHOOL ADMIN ADVISOR   21 27 

R290 PUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAM ADVISOR   21 28 

R298 AGENCY PROGRAM COORDINATOR   21 29 

R306 REHAB PROG & PLAN DIR    21 30 

R310 VETERANS PROGRAM ADVISOR   21 31 

R324 DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR    21 32 

R326 QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR   21 33 

R333 ED SUPV VOCATIONAL EQUITY PROGRAM  21 34 

R346 PLANT BOARD APIARY MANAGER   21 35 

R348 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT  21 36 
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R356 INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANT    21 1 

R376 ADEQ ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATOR  21 2 

R377 STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER I   21 3 

R386 RURAL FIRE DEFENSE ADMR    21 4 

R401 UNIVERSITY PRESS PROMOTION MGR  21 5 

R403 UNIVERSITY PRESS PRODUCTION MGR  21 6 

R460 ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING SECTION MGR  21 7 

R462 ADEQ PROGRAM COORD SECTION MGR  21 8 

R471 SCIENCE & TECH RESEARCH PROG COORD  21 9 

R474 INSTITUTION PERSONNEL SVCS MANAGER  21 10 

R488 GRANTS ADMIN SUPV     21 11 

T001 COR INSTITUTIONAL PAROLE ADMR   21 12 

T002 PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR  21 13 

T008 CC/COR OFFICER IV     21 14 

T019 MILITARY DEPT DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF  21 15 

T023 HE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMANDER I   21 16 

T033 STATE POLICE CORPORAL    21 17 

T040 WILDLIFE OFFICER III    21 18 

T058 MILITARY DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF   21 19 

T066 WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV II   21 20 

T076 DCC PROGRAM COORDINATOR    21 21 

T079 MGR DIVERSION INVESTIGATION UNIT  21 22 

V007 REAL ESTATE OFFICER    21 23 

V012 PURCHASING MANAGER    21 24 

V014 DHS/DCO COMMODITY SERVICES MANAGER  21 25 

V016 COR PROCUREMENT & PROPERTY MANAGER  21 26 

V080 MGR PURCHASING & PROPERTY MGT   21 27 

X305 HLTH FACILITY CERT SURVEYOR   21 28 

X317 ASP DL/CDL COORDINATOR    21 29 

X320 ASP/CACD INVESTIGATOR SUPERVISOR  21 30 

X324 CLAIMS HEARING OFFICER II   21 31 

X341 ENGINEER II      21 32 

X367 TCB AUDITOR/INVESTIGATOR   21 33 

X410 LAND RESOURCE SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR  21 34 

Y010 CHIEF STATE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR  21 35 

Y011 DAH MANAGER OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES  21 36 
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Y012 PARK PROJECT MANAGER    21 1 

Y018 COR ASST HEAD FARM MANAGER   21 2 

Z004 ATU FINANCIAL ANALYST    21 3 

Z005 ATU GRANT MANAGER     21 4 

Z011 SAU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    21 5 

Z012 UAM ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  21 6 

Z058 PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR-UAM  21 7 

Z059 SAU PURCHASING AGENT    21 8 

Z466 UAF FOOD SVC ASST DIR - PURCHASING  21 9 

Z468 UAF FOOD SVC ASST DIR - PERSONNEL  21 10 

Z469 SAU DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   21 11 

Z473 ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF FOOD SERVICE  21 12 

Z493 UALR ASSOCIATE REGISTRAR   21 13 

Z526 UALR ASSOC DIR OF ADMISS & REC  21 14 

Z570 ATU ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT  21 15 

Z577 ATU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    21 16 

Z578 ATU DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   21 17 

Z581 ATU PURCHASING AGENT    21 18 

Z584 ATU DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   21 19 

Z610 HSU ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLT   21 20 

Z616 HSU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    21 21 

Z618 HSU DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   21 22 

Z623 HSU PURCHASING AGENT    21 23 

Z670 SAU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT  21 24 

Z675 SAU DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   21 25 

Z717 UAF DIR OF HOUSEKEEPING    21 26 

Z736 UAF SPORTS INFORMATION COORDINATOR  21 27 

Z772 UALR DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION  21 28 

Z793 UAM DIRECTOR OF HOUSING    21 29 

Z796 UAM PURCHASING AGENT    21 30 

Z820 UAMS AHEC/BUSINESS OFFICER   21 31 

Z830 UAMS CHIEF OF PHOTOGRAPHIC SERVICE  21 32 

Z833 UAMS DEPARTMENT BUSINESS OFFICER  21 33 

Z858 UAMS MCPG MANAGER     21 34 

Z880 UAPB ASST DIR OF PHYSICAL PLT   21 35 

Z886 UAPB DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   21 36 
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Z887 UAPB DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   21 1 

Z888 UAPB DIRECTOR OF HOUSING   21 2 

Z892 UAPB PURCHASING AGENT    21 3 

Z896 UAPB PROGRAM DIRECTOR    21 4 

Z913 UCA DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI    21 5 

Z928 UAFS PURCHASING AGENT    21 6 

Z929 UAFS PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR  21 7 

Z941 UAFS DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO  21 8 

Z952 UAF PURCHASING AGENT    21 9 

109Z COR NURSING DIRECTOR    20 10 

912Z STAFF FORESTER     20 11 

A001 INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL SPECIALIST  20 12 

A006 ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR I    20 13 

A010 CERTIFIED RATE & FORM ANALYST   20 14 

A011 MARKET CONDUCT EXAMINER    20 15 

A018 MEDICAL COST ACCOUNTANT    20 16 

A036 FIELD AUDITOR SUPERVISOR   20 17 

A037 DFA REVENUE DISTRICT MANAGER   20 18 

A038 FINANCIAL ANALYST     20 19 

A042 FINANCIAL EXAMINER II    20 20 

A048 INSURANCE EXAMINER    20 21 

A056 INTERNAL AUDITOR     20 22 

A061 SR INVESTMENT SPECIALIST   20 23 

A062 SR RETIREMENT COUNSELOR    20 24 

A069 DFA TAX ADMIN SECTION SUPERVISOR  20 25 

A076 PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR II   20 26 

A085 HLTH BUDGET & FUND CONTROL MANAGER  20 27 

A090 SECURITIES EXAMINER    20 28 

A099 FINANCE AUTHORITY SPECIALIST SUPV  20 29 

A102 TAX AUDITOR II     20 30 

A124 ACCOUNTING SERVICES REP II   20 31 

A182 INSURANCE RISK SPEC    20 32 

A186 COR BUDGET MANAGER    20 33 

A190 INCOME TAX AUDITOR SUPERVISOR   20 34 

A250 JR AUDITOR      20 35 

B003 EPIDEMIOLOGIST     20 36 
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B010 CHEMIST II      20 1 

B013 CRIME LAB AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN SUPV  20 2 

B018 G&F GAME RESEARCH BIOLOGIST   20 3 

B024 BIOLOGIST II     20 4 

B036 SEED ANALYST SUPERVISOR    20 5 

B056 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST II    20 6 

B066 MICROBIOLOGIST II     20 7 

B070 MEDICAL EXAMINER CASE COORDINATOR  20 8 

B080 ADEQ ECOLOGIST II     20 9 

B090 RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIST II   20 10 

B101 FIELD ECOLOGIST II    20 11 

C018 DWS COMMUNICATIONS & MEDIA OFFICER  20 12 

C020 COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS MANAGER  20 13 

D001 DP NETWORK MANAGER I - INST   20 14 

D019 DIS DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECH II  20 15 

D050 COMPUTER SUPPORT SPEC II - INST  20 16 

D055 WEBSITE COORDINATOR II    20 17 

D059 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER I - INST   20 18 

D065 SYSTEMS ANALYST I - INST   20 19 

D075 DP INFORMATION SYS COORD - INST  20 20 

D086 ACIC SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST  20 21 

D092 DP NETWORK TECH II - INST   20 22 

D118 DFA FI/HR SYSTEM ANALYST I   20 23 

D121 USER SUPPORT ANALYST    20 24 

D126 TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANNING SPEC I  20 25 

D137 DFA AASIS TRAINING SPECIALIST I  20 26 

D179 DIS ACCOUNTS SPECIALIST    20 27 

E002 SAFETY TRAINING OFFICER    20 28 

E007 SR REHAB TEACHER F/T BLIND   20 29 

E009 SR ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SPEC  20 30 

E012 COR INDUSTRIAL SUPV II    20 31 

E026 INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR SUPERVISOR  20 32 

E035 ADE FINANCIAL ANALYST    20 33 

E038 NURSE INSTRUCTOR     20 34 

E044 PUB HLTH EDUCATOR SUPERVISOR   20 35 

E073 LAW ENFORCE TRAINING INSTRUCTOR  20 36 
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E077 TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED IV  20 1 

E078 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR IV   20 2 

E100 COR TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR  20 3 

E112 WEATHERIZATION TRAINING COORD   20 4 

E114 STAFF DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR   20 5 

E124 LAW ENFORCE STANDARDS SPECIALIST  20 6 

E140 SCHOOL BUS DRIVER TRAINER   20 7 

E141 COORD OF AFRICAN AMERICAN HIST PRGM  20 8 

G007 ABA BUILDING & PLANT MAINTENANCE COORD 20 9 

G018 DFA DOG RACING SUPERVISOR   20 10 

G104 CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COORD  20 11 

G120 PLANT MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR   20 12 

G122 PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER   20 13 

G197 ABA BUILDING MAINT PRGM COORD   20 14 

G214 DIRECTOR MAINTENANCE    20 15 

J003 AVIATION MANAGER     20 16 

L008 SR AUDIOLOGIST     20 17 

L015 NUTRITIONIST     20 18 

L016 CLINICAL DIETITIAN    20 19 

L034 HOME HEALTH NURSE II    20 20 

L070 NURSE II      20 21 

L088 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST II   20 22 

L104 PHYSICAL THERAPIST II/PHYSICAL THER  20 23 

L130 REGISTERED NURSE II    20 24 

L140 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST II    20 25 

L146 STUDENT HEALTH SVC NURSE II   20 26 

L156 HLTH PUB HLTH NURSE II    20 27 

L193 MEDICAL REHAB REPRESENTATIVE   20 28 

M005 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIST  20 29 

M013 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SPEC II  20 30 

M016 SR CHAPLAIN      20 31 

M027 DHS/DCO COUNTY SUPV II    20 32 

M028 COUNSELOR II     20 33 

M030 PUBLIC DEF OMBUDSMAN/SW    20 34 

M045 COR REHAB FACILITY SUPERVISOR   20 35 

M058 SR. CERTIFIED VOC REHAB COUNSELOR  20 36 
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M064 REHAB FACILITY SUPERVISOR   20 1 

M088 SOCIAL WORKER II     20 2 

M115 SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM COORD   20 3 

M116 UTILIZATION REVIEW NURSE   20 4 

M127 SR REHABILITATION COUNSELOR   20 5 

M128 DHS/DDS PRGM COORDINATOR   20 6 

M140 DHS/DDS TEAM LEADER    20 7 

M172 ASST DIR FINANCIAL AID    20 8 

N281 ARCHITECT INTERN     20 9 

N282 EXHIBITS SPECIALIST    20 10 

N283 SCIENCE & TECH COMMUNICATIONS MGR  20 11 

N289 ARCHIVAL MANAGER     20 12 

N295 FOLKLIFE DIR OZARK FOLK CENTER  20 13 

N318 CURATOR      20 14 

N320 G&F EDITOR      20 15 

N324 EDITOR      20 16 

N333 MEDIA SPECIALIST     20 17 

N370 ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIAN    20 18 

N372 ARCHEOLOGIST     20 19 

N378 POULTRY PRODUCTS SPECIALIST   20 20 

P305 STATE TRAILS COORDINATOR   20 21 

Q008 LABOR SAFETY CONSULTANT SUPERVISOR  20 22 

Q012 BOILER ASSISTANT CHIEF    20 23 

Q030 HLTH PHYSICIST     20 24 

Q039 HVACR INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR   20 25 

Q046 MEDICARE/MEDICAID SURVEY SPECIALIST  20 26 

Q048 MANUFACTURED HOUSING SPEC SUPV  20 27 

Q058 PLUMBING INSPECTOR SUPV    20 28 

Q060 HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL SUPV    20 29 

Q061 ADEQ INSPECTOR     20 30 

Q064 BLASTING INSPECTOR SUPV    20 31 

Q076 HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC II   20 32 

Q096 PLANT BOARD FIELD SUPV    20 33 

R002 AREC SR REAL ESTATE INVESTIGATOR  20 34 

R004 STATE ENERGY PROGRAM COORDINATOR  20 35 

R013 WATERWAYS ASST DIR COMMUNICATIONS  20 36 
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R025 MEDICAL RELATIONS COORDINATOR   20 1 

R044 BUDGET ANALYST     20 2 

R049 CLASSIFICATION & ASSIGNMENT OFFICER  20 3 

R054 HLTH PROGRAM ANALYST    20 4 

R082 AFHC CHIEF INVESTIGATOR    20 5 

R093 MITIGATION SPECIALIST    20 6 

R099 SUPERVISOR OF VETERANS SERVICE  20 7 

R122 INSTITUTION PERSONNEL ANALYST   20 8 

R126 PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE I   20 9 

R133 AGENCY DIRECTOR RESEARCH & STATS  20 10 

R144 PROGRAM COORDINATOR    20 11 

R145 DHS PROGRAM COORDINATOR    20 12 

R167 TELEVISION PROMOTION SUPERVISOR  20 13 

R200 OCSE PROGRAM COORDINATOR   20 14 

R232 EMERG MEDICAL SERVICES SUPV   20 15 

R236 FORESTRY PERSONNEL MANAGER   20 16 

R240 DHE DATA COLLECTION ANALYST   20 17 

R266 MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST II   20 18 

R406 DHS PERSONNEL PROCESSING SUPV   20 19 

R490 STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM COORDINATOR  20 20 

T004 AR BEHAVIORAL HLTH PUBLIC SAFETY DIR. 20 21 

T006 CC/COR OFFICER III    20 22 

T016 AGRI UNIT SUPERVISOR II    20 23 

T030 HE PUBLIC SAFETY SUPERVISOR   20 24 

T031 MILITARY FIREFIGHTER SHIFT LEADER  20 25 

T034 PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER II   20 26 

T042 WILDLIFE OFFICER II    20 27 

T044 CHIEF CRIME LAB FIELD INVESTIGATOR  20 28 

T050 CRIME LAB CRIMINALIST I    20 29 

T054 TROOPER 1ST CLASS     20 30 

V001 MEDICAL BUYER     20 31 

V005 ED SUPERVISOR SPECIAL SERVICES  20 32 

V009 HLTH DIR CENTRAL SUPPLY & SVCS  20 33 

V010 BUYER SUPERVISOR     20 34 

V024 G&F PURCHASING/PRINTING MANAGER  20 35 

V066 FED SURPLUS PROPERTY SUPERVISOR  20 36 
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V067 DFA MARKETING & REDISTRIB SUPV  20 1 

W006 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH REGISTRAR   20 2 

W014 DIRECTOR MEDICAL RECORDS   20 3 

W038 RECORDS MANAGEMENT COORD   20 4 

X303 ACIC INFORMATION SYSTEM AGENT   20 5 

X304 ABC SR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER   20 6 

X308 PUBLIC DEFENDER INVESTIGATOR   20 7 

X311 DHS/DDS PRGM EVALUATOR SUPV   20 8 

X313 REVENUE INVESTIGATOR/FRAUD AUDITOR  20 9 

X314 ADEQ AIR COMPLIANCE MONITOR   20 10 

X323 WRKS COMP COMPLIANCE OFFICER   20 11 

X326 DDSSA QUALITY CONTROL ANALYST   20 12 

X335 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY COORDINATOR  20 13 

X337 ENGINEER      20 14 

X340 CLAIMS HEARING OFFICER I   20 15 

X347 ASP/CACD SENIOR INVESTIGATOR   20 16 

X354 OIL & GAS TECHNICIAN II    20 17 

X356 DDSSA FRAUD INVESTIGATOR   20 18 

X360 DDSSA CASE CONSULTANT    20 19 

X365 CRIMINAL INSURANCE FRAUD INVESTIGATOR 20 20 

X369 TCB ENFORCEMENT AGENT SUPERVISOR  20 21 

X373 ASP/CACD SR INVESTIGATOR   20 22 

X390 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR SUPV  20 23 

X394 SCHOOL INSURANCE SPECIALIST   20 24 

X398 SURVEYOR      20 25 

X403 OIL & GAS DIST PETROLEUM TECH   20 26 

Y006 ENERGY CONSERVATION COORD   20 27 

Y025 PRINT SHOP MANAGER    20 28 

Y046 INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER   20 29 

Y092 ABA MAINT & CONSTRUCTION PROJ MGR  20 30 

Y116 MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SUPV   20 31 

Y123 COR CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL SUPV  20 32 

Y125 COR CONSTRUCTION PLUMBER SUPV   20 33 

Y127 COR CONSTRUCTION REFRIGERATION SUPV  20 34 

Z002 SACC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO  20 35 

Z006 ATU PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   20 36 
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Z009 PUL TECH COLLEGE DIR OF PURCHASING  20 1 

Z010 SAU DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION   20 2 

Z061 NWCC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL   20 3 

Z450 EACC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO  20 4 

Z470 UAMS REIMBURSEMENT SPECIALIST   20 5 

Z474 ASU STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER   20 6 

Z475 ASU-B DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO  20 7 

Z509 ASU PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   20 8 

Z512 ASU DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   20 9 

Z517 ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF FARMING   20 10 

Z525 ASU-B DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING   20 11 

Z551 ASU-B DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   20 12 

Z574 ATU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI    20 13 

Z613 HSU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI    20 14 

Z620 HSU DIRECTOR OF SCHL & UNIV RELA  20 15 

Z622 HSU DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION   20 16 

Z651 NACC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO  20 17 

Z662 SAU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS  20 18 

Z673 SAU COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN  20 19 

Z704 UAF ASST DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION  20 20 

Z738 UAF CATERING MANAGER    20 21 

Z765 UALR DIRECTOR DESEG & AFFIRM ACTION  20 22 

Z767 UALR PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   20 23 

Z777 UALR DIRECTOR OF HOUSING   20 24 

Z792 UAM COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN  20 25 

Z797 UAM DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION   20 26 

Z799 UAM DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI    20 27 

Z883 UAPB PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER   20 28 

Z891 UAPB DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION  20 29 

Z912 UCA COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN  20 30 

Z914 UCA DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   20 31 

Z925 UCA STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER   20 32 

Z927 UAFS DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION   20 33 

Z930 UAFS DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI    20 34 

Z944 ASU ASST REGISTRAR    20 35 

Z951 UAF PLANT MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR  20 36 
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Z956 UAMS ANIMAL RESEARCH FACILITY MGR  20 1 

959Z AFIS ANALYST MANAGER    19 2 

A004 STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-UAM   19 3 

A017 STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-ATU   19 4 

A019 STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-HSU   19 5 

A025 STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-UAPB   19 6 

A035 STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-SAU   19 7 

A060 INVESTMENT SPECIALIST    19 8 

A080 RATE ANALYST II     19 9 

A087 BUDGET OFFICER     19 10 

A101 SR GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR    19 11 

A103 FIELD AUDITOR     19 12 

A110 ACCOUNTANT II     19 13 

A113 RETIREMENT COUNSELOR    19 14 

A122 ACCOUNTING SERVICES REP I   19 15 

A154 DWS FIELD TAX REP III    19 16 

B009 FOREST ENTOMOLOGIST    19 17 

B030 GEOLOGIST      19 18 

B060 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST SUPERVISOR  19 19 

B100 FIELD ECOLOGIST     19 20 

D020 DP SUPERVISOR II     19 21 

D044 APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER II - INST  19 22 

D063 DIS PRODUCTION SCHEDULER II   19 23 

D071 DP OPERATIONS SUPV II - INST   19 24 

D076 DIS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST    19 25 

D079 DIS DOCUMENTATION SPECIALIST   19 26 

D125 DHS DP OPERATIONS COORDINATOR   19 27 

D132 SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST I  19 28 

D141 DFA AASIS HELP DESK COORDINATOR  19 29 

D180 DIS CALL CENTER AGENT    19 30 

D181 DIS SCHEDULER I     19 31 

E014 DIRECTOR MULTI-MEDIA SERVICES   19 32 

E034 ARCHIVIST      19 33 

E039 LIBRARIAN III     19 34 

E042 PUB HLTH EDUCATOR     19 35 

E045 REHAB STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST  19 36 
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E047 REHAB TEACHER FOR THE BLIND   19 1 

E063 TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED III  19 2 

E068 TRAINING & EDUCATION COORD EMER SVC  19 3 

E074 TRAINING REPRESENTATIVE    19 4 

E076 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR III   19 5 

E094 DAY CARE TEACHER SUPERVISOR   19 6 

E118 HABILITATION/REHAB INSTRUCTOR SUPV  19 7 

E136 ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SPECIALIST  19 8 

E138 PRKS & TRSM DIR ED & PUB PRGMS  19 9 

F003 CHIEF TV ENGINEER     19 10 

F010 RADIO PROGRAM DIRECTOR    19 11 

G009 ABA BUILDING & PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV 19 12 

G012 MILITARY HOUSING MANAGER   19 13 

G026 BLDG AND GROUNDS COORDINATOR   19 14 

G106 MAINTENANCE PLANNER    19 15 

G209 TRANSIT OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR   19 16 

H030 CC/COR FOOD PRODUCTION MGR II   19 17 

K043 HEARING REPORTER     19 18 

K188 PSC MANAGER, COMM DOCKETS   19 19 

L028 DIETICIAN      19 20 

L032 HEALTH PROGRAM CONSULTANT   19 21 

L120 PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINER I   19 22 

M004 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER    19 23 

M007 ASST DIR ADMISSIONS    19 24 

M008 CAREER PLNG & PLAC ADVISOR   19 25 

M019 CHAPLAIN      19 26 

M025 DHS/DCO COUNTY SUPV I    19 27 

M044 DHS PRGM CONSULTANT    19 28 

M056 REHAB COUNSELOR III    19 29 

M057 DHS/DDS FOSTER GRANDPARENT ADMR  19 30 

M060 CERTIFIED VOC REHAB COUNSELOR III  19 31 

M069 REHAB SVC FACILITY SPECIALIST   19 32 

M086 SOCIAL WORKER I     19 33 

M097 VOLUNTEER PROGRAM DEVELOPER II  19 34 

M107 COR COUNSELING PROGRAM LEADER   19 35 

M108 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR  19 36 
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M114 SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER  19 1 

M138 YOUTH SERVICES COUNSELOR III   19 2 

M154 DHS FIELD REPRESENTATIVE   19 3 

M160 DHS/DCFS FIELD SVCS REP    19 4 

M164 QUALITY CONTROL REVIEW SUPV   19 5 

N199 TAXPAYER INFORMATION OFFICER   19 6 

N285 TOURIST INFORMATION CENTER MGR II  19 7 

N292 HISTORIC SITES SPECIALIST   19 8 

N294 MUSEUM PROGRAMS SPECIALIST   19 9 

N310 CARTOGRAPHER SUPV     19 10 

N315 COORDINATOR OF INFORMATION SERVICES  19 11 

N317 COORDINATOR OF SPORTS INFORMATION  19 12 

N347 TOURISM CONSULTANT    19 13 

N350 ETV PROGRAM DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR  19 14 

N368 HISTORIAN      19 15 

P312 FACILITY MANAGER IV    19 16 

P329 PARK SUPERINTENDENT I    19 17 

Q013 STATE BOILER INSPECTOR II   19 18 

Q015 SAFETY AND HEALTH SPECIALIST II  19 19 

Q026 EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR SUPV  19 20 

Q036 CHIEF ELEVATOR INSPECTOR   19 21 

Q040 AREA LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR SUPV   19 22 

Q054 PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR SUPV   19 23 

Q066 BLASTING INSPECTOR    19 24 

Q068 PUB HLTH INVESTIGATOR II   19 25 

Q074 HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC I   19 26 

Q090 STATE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR   19 27 

Q160 PLANT BOARD AGRI SPECIALIST II  19 28 

R019 DFA RACING COMMISSION JUDGE   19 29 

R030 ASST PERSONNEL MANAGER    19 30 

R037 AREC INVESTIGATOR     19 31 

R040 BOOKSTORE MANAGER     19 32 

R043 COURT REPORTER     19 33 

R048 BUDGET SPECIALIST     19 34 

R059 DWS APPEALS REFEREE    19 35 

R064 EMERG SVCS AREA COORD    19 36 
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R066 EMERG SVCS OPERATIONS OFFICER   19 1 

R068 EEO/GRIEVANCE OFFICER    19 2 

R070 COR MARKETING SPECIALIST   19 3 

R072 COR SALES REPRESENTATIVE   19 4 

R083 AFHC INVESTIGATOR     19 5 

R084 DHS STAFF SUPERVISOR    19 6 

R086 CIVIL RIGHTS COORDINATOR   19 7 

R087 RURAL HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST  19 8 

R097 CHIEF CLAIMS & APPEALS SECTION  19 9 

R150 RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST   19 10 

R157 SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER    19 11 

R163 CIVIL AIR PATROL SVCS COORD   19 12 

R168 GRANTS COORDINATOR II    19 13 

R174 MUSEUM CONSULTANT     19 14 

R204 PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT   19 15 

R206 OCSE PROGRAM CONSULTANT    19 16 

R207 OCSE STAFF SUPERVISOR    19 17 

R209 LIBRARY SUPERVISOR II    19 18 

R280 ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR  19 19 

R304 REHAB VOCATIONAL CONSULTANT   19 20 

R315 VETERANS AFFAIRS EXEC ASST TO DIR  19 21 

R332 DHS POLICY DEVELOPMENT COORD   19 22 

R344 DWS SATELLITE OFFICE SUPERVISOR  19 23 

R400 WRKS COMP PUB EMP BEN DET ASST MGR  19 24 

R412 REHAB PROGRAM PLANNING COORDINATOR  19 25 

R424 FAIR HEARING REFEREE    19 26 

R456 HMO MEDICAL CONTRACT COORD   19 27 

R494 ASSOCIATE BOOKSTORE MANAGER   19 28 

T010 CC/COR SERGEANT     19 29 

T017 PARK RANGER II     19 30 

T018 AGRI UNIT SUPERVISOR I    19 31 

T022 LIVE & POUL CHIEF INVESTIGATOR  19 32 

T029 SR MILITARY FIREFIGHTER    19 33 

T036 WILDLIFE OFFICER I    19 34 

T039 STATE POLICE TROOPER    19 35 

T055 UNIFORM COMMANDER     19 36 
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T065 HLTH PHYSICS TECHNOLOGIST   19 1 

T068 WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV I   19 2 

T074 PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECTOR    19 3 

T075 RECORDS/INTAKE SUPV    19 4 

V002 BUYER       19 5 

V008 BUYER III      19 6 

V022 LEASING SPECIALIST II    19 7 

V036 DFA PURCHASING CARD COORDINATOR  19 8 

V060 CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR   19 9 

W012 MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATOR   19 10 

W026 HLTH RECORDS SPECIALIST    19 11 

X306 CHIEF CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR   19 12 

X309 DHS/DDS PRGM EVALUATOR    19 13 

X321 ASP/CACD INVESTIGATOR    19 14 

X334 ASP/CACD HOTLINE SUPERVISOR   19 15 

X358 HLTH FACILITY SURVEYOR    19 16 

X408 LAND RESOURCE SPECIALIST   19 17 

X438 PSC UTILITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR  19 18 

X440 DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III   19 19 

Y002 ASST DIR PHYSICAL PLANT    19 20 

Y007 ABA TRADES SUPERVISOR    19 21 

Y015 AVIATION TECHNICIAN    19 22 

Y030 SKILLED TRADES FOREMAN    19 23 

Y031 DWS PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR   19 24 

Z001 SAU DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   19 25 

Z008 ATU DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   19 26 

Z481 HSU DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   19 27 

Z485 UAM DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   19 28 

Z501 ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF HOUSING   19 29 

Z502 ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION  19 30 

Z508 UCA ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF HOUSING  19 31 

Z790 ATU ASST DIR OF FOOD SERVICES   19 32 

Z791 ATU DIRECTOR OF GROUNDS MAINTENANCE  19 33 

Z926 UAFS BOOKSTORE MANAGER    19 34 

A029 DFA REVENUE SECTION SUPERVISOR  18 35 

A040 FINANCIAL EXAMINER I    18 36 
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A043 DFA CASHIER SPECIALIST    18 1 

A065 DFA RACING COMMISSION OFFICE AUDITOR 18 2 

A070 DWS FIELD TAX REP II    18 3 

A071 REVENUE AGENT IV     18 4 

A074 PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR I   18 5 

A077 STUDENT LOAN OFFICER    18 6 

A078 RATE ANALYST I     18 7 

A094 SECURITIES CUSTODIAN    18 8 

A096 FINANCE AUTHORITY SPECIALIST   18 9 

A100 TAX AUDITOR I     18 10 

A111 ACCOUNTANT      18 11 

A114 CC/COR BUSINESS MANAGER    18 12 

A118 GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR    18 13 

A176 DFA REVENUE ASST DIST MANAGER   18 14 

A192 INCOME TAX AUDITOR    18 15 

A194 TAX EXAMINER SUPV     18 16 

B008 CHEMIST I      18 17 

B022 BIOLOGIST I      18 18 

B025 SEED ANALYST III     18 19 

B054 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST I    18 20 

B059 CRIME LAB AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN   18 21 

B063 METROLOGIST      18 22 

B064 MICROBIOLOGIST I     18 23 

B065 CRIME LAB HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN SUPV  18 24 

B071 MOISTURE METER LABORATORY TECH  18 25 

B072 FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAMINER I  18 26 

B088 RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIST I    18 27 

C006 COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR   18 28 

C037 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR   18 29 

D032 JR SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER    18 30 

D034 PROGRAMMER ANALYST    18 31 

D049 COMPUTER SUPPORT SPEC I - INST  18 32 

D070 WEBSITE COORDINATOR I    18 33 

D084 DIS TELECOMMUNICATION TECH III  18 34 

D090 OPERATIONS ANALYST    18 35 

D091 DP NETWORK TECH I - INST   18 36 
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D128 P C SUPPORT SPECIALIST    18 1 

D129 DP COORDINATOR     18 2 

D144 PC SUPPORT SPECIALIST    18 3 

D182 DIS SENIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR   18 4 

D183 DIS IT BILLING SPECIALIST   18 5 

E011 COR INDUSTRIAL SUPV    18 6 

E024 INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR II   18 7 

E037 LIBRARIAN II     18 8 

E050 STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST II  18 9 

E053 COR UNIT TRAINING SUPERVISOR   18 10 

E061 TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED II  18 11 

E062 STUDENT ADVISOR     18 12 

E072 TRAINING INSTRUCTOR    18 13 

E082 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR II   18 14 

F006 TV MICROWAVE SPECIALIST    18 15 

F008 ETV VIDEO TECHNICIAN II    18 16 

F011 RADIO PRODUCTION ENGINEER   18 17 

F012 UPLINK COORDINATOR    18 18 

F014 ETV BROADCAST SPEC. I    18 19 

F034 TV MODERATOR/ON CAMERA TALENT   18 20 

F045 TV TRANSMITTER SUPERVISOR   18 21 

G004 RECYCLING/SOLID WASTE MGMT COORD  18 22 

G028 BLDG PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV II  18 23 

G031 CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE PROJ EST  18 24 

G050 FABRICATIONS SHOP MANAGER   18 25 

G124 PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV    18 26 

H032 FOOD PRODUCTION MANAGER    18 27 

J001 AR FORESTRY COMM INVESTIGATOR   18 28 

J022 FORESTER II      18 29 

L033 HOME HEALTH NURSE I    18 30 

L036 CERTIFIED RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECH  18 31 

L038 AUDIOLOGIST      18 32 

L068 NURSE I      18 33 

L086 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST I   18 34 

L092 ORTHOTIST      18 35 

L102 PHYSICAL THERAPIST I    18 36 



 HB2274 

 40 02-27-2007 15:47  JDF133 

L138 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST I    18 1 

L144 STUDENT HEALTH SVC NURSE I   18 2 

L149 X-RAY TECH III     18 3 

L154 HLTH PUB HLTH NURSE I    18 4 

M003 FAMILY SERVICE WORKER TRAINEE   18 5 

M024 FAMILY SUPPORT SPECIALIST SUPV  18 6 

M026 COUNSELOR I      18 7 

M050 RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER SUPV  18 8 

M054 REHAB COUNSELOR II    18 9 

M068 DHS PROGRAM ANALYST    18 10 

M072 SOCIAL SERVICE INVESTIGATOR II  18 11 

M075 SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE II  18 12 

M076 SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE III  18 13 

M078 DHS/DEMS SUPERVISOR    18 14 

M082 SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER III   18 15 

M093 FINANCIAL AID OFFICER II   18 16 

M096 CC/COR PROGRAM COORD    18 17 

M098 VETERANS CLAIMS SPECIALIST   18 18 

M099 COTTAGE LIFE PROGRAM SUPERVISOR  18 19 

M105 CC/COR COUNSELOR     18 20 

M106 VOCATIONAL REHAB EVALUATOR II   18 21 

M117 COORDINATOR OF INTERPRETIVE SVCS  18 22 

M124 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SPEC I  18 23 

M136 YOUTH SERVICES COUNSELOR II   18 24 

M156 ADOPTION SPECIALIST    18 25 

M168 CHILD CARE LICENSING SPECIALIST  18 26 

M170 QUALITY CONTROL REVIEWER   18 27 

N280 TRAVEL INFORMATION WRITER II   18 28 

N288 HISTORICAL RESEARCHER    18 29 

N313 COORDINATOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS   18 30 

N314 MUSEUM INTERPRETIVE SPECIALIST  18 31 

N328 INFORMATION OFFICER II    18 32 

N342 FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER    18 33 

N346 MUSIC PROGRAM & PROMOTIONAL COORD  18 34 

N360 PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST   18 35 

N365 PUBLICITY & STUDENT RECRUIT SPEC II  18 36 
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N380 CHIEF PHOTOGRAPHER    18 1 

P304 ASST DIR STUDENT UNION    18 2 

P325 PARK INTERPRETER     18 3 

P338 STUDENT UNION MANAGER    18 4 

Q003 STATE BOILER INSPECTOR I   18 5 

Q005 SCHOOL BUS TRANS. INSPECTOR   18 6 

Q022 SR EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR  18 7 

Q024 BRUCELLOSIS TESTING COORD   18 8 

Q033 LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS INSPECTOR  18 9 

Q045 HVACR MECHANICAL INSPECTOR   18 10 

Q047 MANUFACTURED HOUSING SPEC   18 11 

Q057 PLUMBING INSPECTOR    18 12 

Q062 HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL TRAINER/INSPEC  18 13 

Q073 SAFETY AND HEALTH SPECIALIST I  18 14 

Q104 EMERG MEDICAL SERVICES SPEC   18 15 

Q122 PLUMBING PLANS REVIEW COORDINATOR  18 16 

R018 ASST ADMINISTRATOR PROF SVCS   18 17 

R022 ASST BUSINESS MANAGER    18 18 

R032 ASST REGISTRAR     18 19 

R035 ED VOC ED EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT   18 20 

R057 WIB ADMIN ASST     18 21 

R124 PERSONNEL ASSISTANT II - INST   18 22 

R134 PLANNING SPECIALIST II    18 23 

R169 DWS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES REP   18 24 

R183 COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT SPECIALIST  18 25 

R195 PERSONNEL ANALYST     18 26 

R196 PROPERTY DISPOSITION COORD   18 27 

R203 OCSE PROGRAM ANALYST    18 28 

R237 DWS PROGRAM SUPERVISOR    18 29 

R264 MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST I   18 30 

R322 CC/COR UNIT PERS & TRNG OFFICER  18 31 

R327 DWS RESEARCH & ANALYSIS ANALYST  18 32 

R329 PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST   18 33 

R458 PRINTING ESTIMATOR/PLANNER   18 34 

R503 AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE ASST  18 35 

T005 CC/COR OFFICER II     18 36 
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T012 DISCIPLINARY HEARING OFFICER   18 1 

T028 MILITARY RANGE OFFICER    18 2 

T048 CRIME LAB FIELD INVESTIGATOR   18 3 

T059 PUB SAFETY INVEST & TRNG OFCR   18 4 

T062 PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER   18 5 

T069 DRUG DIVERSION INVESTIGATOR   18 6 

T071 HE PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICER II   18 7 

T085 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DUTY OFFICER  18 8 

V006 BUYER II      18 9 

V020 LEASING SPECIALIST    18 10 

V023 REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST  18 11 

V025 RURAL FIRE PROGRAM COORDINATOR  18 12 

V034 PLANT WAREHOUSE FOREMAN    18 13 

V040 PURCHASE AGENT II/PURCHASE AGENT  18 14 

V044 SPECIFICATIONS SPEC    18 15 

W009 CC/COR RECORDS SUPERVISOR   18 16 

W030 RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST II   18 17 

X296 INVESTIGATIVE/ANALYST    18 18 

X299 DOT CORROSION PROGRAM SPECIALIST  18 19 

X310 DWS TECHNICIAN II     18 20 

X315 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR    18 21 

X316 ABC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER    18 22 

X345 LABOR STANDARDS INVESTIGATOR   18 23 

X346 DWS UI CLAIM TECHNICIAN    18 24 

X348 FIELD SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE   18 25 

X351 OCSE INVESTIGATOR II    18 26 

X355 DWS U I INVESTIGATOR II    18 27 

X359 INFORMATION SERVICES AGENT   18 28 

X361 INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR    18 29 

X371 TCB ENFORCEMENT AGENT    18 30 

X372 PARK CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR   18 31 

X379 OIL & GAS TECHNICIAN    18 32 

X386 DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR II   18 33 

X389 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR III  18 34 

X392 SAFETY SUPERVISOR     18 35 

X401 ASP USED MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTOR  18 36 
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X412 WEIGHTS & MEASURES INVEST SUPV  18 1 

X422 AIRPORT INSPECTOR     18 2 

X450 CC/COR INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTGTR  18 3 

X459 RURAL LAND SPECIALIST    18 4 

Y005 AUTO/DIESEL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR  18 5 

Y017 CARPENTER SUPERVISOR    18 6 

Y022 STATIONARY ENGINEER SUPERVISOR  18 7 

Y027 ELECTRICIAN SUPERVISOR    18 8 

Y034 SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR   18 9 

Y041 HEATING & A/C MECHANIC SUPERVISOR  18 10 

Y073 PAINTER SUPERVISOR    18 11 

Y081 PLUMBER SUPERVISOR    18 12 

Y087 PRINTER SUPERVISOR    18 13 

Y131 CC/COR CONSTR/MAINT SUPV I   18 14 

Z521 ASU DIRECTOR OF VENDING OPERATIONS  18 15 

Z573 ATU COLISEUM MANAGER    18 16 

Z661 PCCC ASST CHIEF FISCAL OFFICER  18 17 

A034 FIELD AUDITOR     17 18 

A045 FINANCIAL EXAMINER TRAINEE   17 19 

A052 PSC TAX DIV VALUATION ANALYST II  17 20 

A055 DWS FIELD TAX REP I    17 21 

A064 FISCAL COORDINATOR    17 22 

A105 TAX AUDITOR TRAINEE    17 23 

A172 REVENUE AGENT III     17 24 

B038 LABORATORY ANIMAL TECHNICIAN SUPV  17 25 

B052 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST    17 26 

B078 ADEQ ECOLOGIST I     17 27 

C017 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR   17 28 

C021 TELECOMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR  17 29 

D018 DP SUPERVISOR I     17 30 

D042 APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER I - INST  17 31 

D061 TELEPROCESSING MONITOR    17 32 

D069 DP OPERATIONS SUPV I - INST   17 33 

D077 DIS PRODUCTION SCHEDULER   17 34 

E019 HUNTER SAFETY EDUC & TRNG OFFICER  17 35 

E021 HUNTER SAFETY TRNG AREA CARETAKER  17 36 
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E022 INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR I   17 1 

E029 MILITARY TRAINING OFFICE MGR   17 2 

E036 LIBRARIAN I      17 3 

E055 CC/COR UNIT TRAINER    17 4 

E059 TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED I  17 5 

E080 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR I    17 6 

E086 HABILITATION/REHAB INSTRUCTOR II  17 7 

E092 MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST    17 8 

E122 AUDIOVISUAL AIDS SUPV    17 9 

F001 ETV PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN II   17 10 

F009 RADIO NEWS DIRECTOR    17 11 

F027 TV ENGINEER      17 12 

F033 TV MICROWAVE TECHNICIAN    17 13 

F050 SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR   17 14 

G016 ABA BUILDING & PLANT MAINTENANCE WORKER 17 15 

G040 DIRECTOR TRANSIT & PARKING   17 16 

G053 FARM FOREMAN - INST    17 17 

G089 LANDSCAPE SUPERVISOR II    17 18 

G141 WATER FILTER/WASTE DISPOS PLNT SUPV  17 19 

G150 CENTRAL CONTROL SYSTEM SUPERVISOR  17 20 

G161 GENERAL MAINTENANCE REPAIRMAN   17 21 

H011 VENDING FACILITY PROGRAM SPECIALIST  17 22 

H029 CC/COR FOOD PRODUCTION MGR I   17 23 

H034 FOOD PRODUCTION MANAGER II   17 24 

J004 AIRCRAFT PILOT     17 25 

J013 FOREST RANGER III     17 26 

J020 FORESTER I      17 27 

K013 PRKS & TRSM ARCHIVAL MICROPHOTO SUPV 17 28 

K040 DWS UNIT SUPERVISOR II    17 29 

K046 APERS CALL CENTER AGENT    17 30 

K189 ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT    17 31 

L004 COR HIV/AIDS EDUCATOR    17 32 

L044 HOME ECONOMIST     17 33 

L117 LPN/LPTN SUPERVISOR    17 34 

M023 FAMILY SUPPORT SPECIALIST III   17 35 

M039 HOUSEPARENT SUPERVISOR    17 36 
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M070 SOCIAL SERVICE INVESTIGATOR I   17 1 

M080 SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER II/SOC SVC WK  17 2 

M095 VOLUNTEER PROGRAM DEVELOPER I   17 3 

M102 VOCATIONAL PLAC & EVAL PROG COORD  17 4 

M125 WORK PROGRAM ADVISOR    17 5 

M144 COR VOLUNTEER SERVICE COORDINATOR  17 6 

M182 INTERPRETER II     17 7 

N290 COMMERCIAL ARTIST II/GRAPHIC ART II  17 8 

N299 MUSEUM REGISTRAR     17 9 

N307 CARTOGRAPHER     17 10 

N337 MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHER II    17 11 

N343 MUSEUM EXHIBIT SPECIALIST   17 12 

N355 PHOTOGRAPHER     17 13 

N361 PUBLICITY & INFORMATION SPECIALIST  17 14 

N367 SPORTS INFORMATION SPECIALIST   17 15 

N369 THEATER ARTS TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR  17 16 

N375 PROOF EDITOR     17 17 

P317 TOURIST INFORMATION CENTER MANAGER  17 18 

P334 RECREATION COORDINATOR    17 19 

P340 STUDENT UNION NIGHT MANAGER   17 20 

Q010 EIA INSPECTOR     17 21 

Q021 EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR   17 22 

Q052 PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR II   17 23 

Q055 PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR  17 24 

Q067 HLTH PUB HLTH INVESTIGATOR I   17 25 

Q083 SR EGG PRODUCTS INSPECTOR   17 26 

Q085 SR POULTRY GRADER     17 27 

Q087 SR SHELL EGG GRADER    17 28 

Q152 PLANT BOARD AGRI SPECIALIST I   17 29 

R010 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II   17 30 

R061 ELECTRICIAN LICENSING COORDINATOR  17 31 

R090 PATIENT ACCESS COORDINATOR   17 32 

R104 LOGISTICS MANAGER     17 33 

R110 MEDICAL PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE  17 34 

R140 PROGRAM ADVISOR     17 35 

R162 STATISTICIAN/STATISTICIAN II   17 36 
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R166 GRANTS COORDINATOR I    17 1 

R186 PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE TRAINEE  17 2 

R190 PERSONNEL OFFICER II    17 3 

R211 LIBRARY SUPERVISOR I    17 4 

R257 DWS INTERVIEWER II    17 5 

R321 COR GRIEVANCE OFFICER    17 6 

R402 WRKS COMP SELF INSURERS PROG COORD  17 7 

R430 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER    17 8 

T021 PARK RANGER      17 9 

T024 LIVE & POUL INSPECTOR/INVESTIGATOR  17 10 

T026 MILITARY FIREFIGHTER    17 11 

T049 SECURITY OFFICER SUPERVISOR   17 12 

T056 DRUG HANDLER INVESTIGATOR   17 13 

V018 SURPLUS PROP INVENTORY CONTROL MGR  17 14 

V027 EVIDENCE SUPERVISOR    17 15 

V030 INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER   17 16 

V064 CONTRACT EXPEDITER    17 17 

W002 CHIEF OF RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION  17 18 

W016 MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC ANALYST   17 19 

W028 RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST I   17 20 

W034 UTILIZATION REVIEW COORDINATOR  17 21 

X322 DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I   17 22 

X342 COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATION SUPERVISOR  17 23 

X343 ASP/CACD HOTLINE OPERATOR   17 24 

X349 TAX INVESTIGATOR     17 25 

X352 HLTH CARE ANALYST II    17 26 

X353 DWS U I INVESTIGATOR I    17 27 

X357 OCSE INVESTIGATOR I    17 28 

X370 OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST II   17 29 

X387 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR II  17 30 

X458 ENGINEER TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR  17 31 

Y003 AUTO/DIESEL MECHANIC    17 32 

Y014 PRINTER III      17 33 

Y021 STATIONARY ENGINEER    17 34 

Y035 SKILLED TRADES WORKER    17 35 

Y039 HEATING & A/C MECHANIC    17 36 
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Y049 INSTRUMENTATION TECHNICIAN II   17 1 

Y053 JOURNEYMAN CARPENTER    17 2 

Y055 JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN    17 3 

Y057 JOURNEYMAN PAINTER    17 4 

Y059 JOURNEYMAN PLASTERER    17 5 

Y061 JOURNEYMAN PLUMBER    17 6 

Y065 JOURNEYMAN LOCKSMITH    17 7 

Y104 TELEPHONE TECHNICIAN    17 8 

Y107 WELDER      17 9 

Y129 ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN    17 10 

A002 MEMBER ADVOCATE     16 11 

A024 COLLECTION OFFICER    16 12 

A030 CREDIT & COLLECTIONS SUPV   16 13 

A053 INSURANCE SPECIALIST II    16 14 

A126 GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR TRAINEE   16 15 

A134 TAXPAYER SERVICES REP    16 16 

A174 INDIRECT COST RATE ANALYST   16 17 

B011 CHEMIST INTERN     16 18 

B029 SEED ANALYST II     16 19 

B061 CRIME LAB HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN  16 20 

B067 MICROBIOLOGIST INTERN    16 21 

B114 G&F TECHNICIAN III    16 22 

C008 COMMUNICATION TECH II    16 23 

C015 TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR   16 24 

C016 EMERG COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST  16 25 

C029 NATIONAL GUARD COMM SUPERVISOR  16 26 

C035 ASP TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR  16 27 

D015 COMPUTER TECH II - INST    16 28 

D017 COMPUTER TAPE LIBRARIAN - INST  16 29 

D035 PROGRAMMER TRAINEE    16 30 

D094 COMPUTER TAPE LIBRARIAN    16 31 

D101 DIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECH II  16 32 

D161 DIS SYSTEM TECHNICIAN    16 33 

D184 DIS COMPUTER OPERATOR    16 34 

E048 STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST I  16 35 

E079 MULTI-MEDIA TECHNICAL CONTROLLER II  16 36 
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E096 DAY CARE TEACHER     16 1 

E116 HLTH EDUCATOR     16 2 

F025 TV CONTINUITY EDITOR    16 3 

F043 ETV VIDEO TECHNICIAN    16 4 

F053 TELEVISION DIRECTOR    16 5 

G015 ATHLETIC FACILITY SUPV    16 6 

G027 BLDG PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV I   16 7 

G079 COORDINATOR OF HOUSEKEEPING   16 8 

G113 MINERAL EXPLORATION CORE DRILLER  16 9 

G167 EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPER I    16 10 

G215 MAJOR APPLIANCE REPAIRMAN   16 11 

H035 FOOD PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR   16 12 

J033 STATE FOREST FOREMAN    16 13 

K008 PRKS & TRSM ADMIN SUPPORT COORD  16 14 

K044 DWS UNIT SUPERVISOR I    16 15 

K048 LEGAL SECRETARY II    16 16 

K093 DFA PAYROLL TECHNICIAN    16 17 

K129 BUDGET TECHNICIAN     16 18 

L026 DENTAL HYGIENIST     16 19 

L042 DFA VETERINARIAN ASST II   16 20 

L067 MOBILE X-RAY TECH SUPV    16 21 

L116 LPN III/LPTN III     16 22 

L126 PSYCHOLOGICAL INTERN    16 23 

L128 REGISTERED NURSE I    16 24 

L153 X-RAY TECH SUPV/X-RAY TECH II   16 25 

L160 COR INFIRMARY ADMR    16 26 

M021 FAMILY SUPPORT SPECIALIST II   16 27 

M043 MEN HLTH ASSISTANT II    16 28 

M052 REHAB COUNSELOR I     16 29 

M062 RESIDENT PROGRAM COORDINATOR   16 30 

M091 FINANCIAL AID OFFICER I    16 31 

M110 VOLUNTEER SERVICES COORDINATOR  16 32 

M134 YOUTH SERVICES COUNSELOR I   16 33 

M141 DHS/DDS TEAM SHIFT COORDINATOR  16 34 

M148 YOUTH SERVICES WORKER II   16 35 

M181 INTERPRETER I     16 36 
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N302 ALUMNI AFFAIRS SPECIALIST   16 1 

N329 INFORMATION SPECIALIST    16 2 

N359 PHOTOGRAPHER II-INST    16 3 

N363 PUBLICITY & STUDENT RECRUIT SPEC I  16 4 

P308 PARK TECHNICIAN III    16 5 

P310 FACILITY MANAGER III    16 6 

Q019 EGG PRODUCTS INSPECTOR    16 7 

Q031 APIARY INSPECTOR     16 8 

Q035 LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS TECHNICIAN  16 9 

Q041 LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR    16 10 

Q063 POULTRY GRADER     16 11 

Q089 SHELL EGG GRADER     16 12 

Q112 PETROLEUM PROD TEST TECHNICIAN  16 13 

R003 ADMISSIONS ANALYST SUPERVISOR   16 14 

R014 ATEB ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT   16 15 

R020 ASST BOOKSTORE MANAGER    16 16 

R024 CASE COORDINATOR     16 17 

R071 EXTENSION FIELD REPRESENTATIVE  16 18 

R105 MANAGER OF MAILING SERVICES   16 19 

R132 PLANNING SPECIALIST I    16 20 

R156 REVENUE DEPT SUPERVISOR    16 21 

R383 PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICIAN  16 22 

R440 BUSINESS CONTROLLER II    16 23 

T003 CC/COR OFFICER I     16 24 

T027 MILITARY FIRE & POLICE OFFICER SUPV  16 25 

T037 PUB SAFETY OFFICER II    16 26 

T070 HE PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICER I   16 27 

V028 CRIME LAB EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN   16 28 

V033 PLANT WAREHOUSE ASSISTANT FOREMAN  16 29 

V053 SURPLUS PROPERTY AGENT    16 30 

V056 WAREHOUSE MANAGER     16 31 

V070 FED SURPLUS PROP UTILIZATION INSP  16 32 

V076 COR PROPERTY OFFICER    16 33 

W001 ASP AFIS TECHNICIAN    16 34 

X318 CC/COR ADMIN REVIEW OFFICER   16 35 

X333 ENGINEER TECHNICIAN    16 36 
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X368 OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST I   16 1 

X391 BAIL BONDSMAN INVESTIGATOR   16 2 

X395 SURVEY CREW CHIEF     16 3 

X411 WEIGHTS & MEASURES INVEST II   16 4 

Y085 PRINTER II      16 5 

A009 ACCOUNTS SUPERVISOR    15 6 

A028 REVENUE AGENT II     15 7 

A031 DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR   15 8 

A063 PAYROLL OFFICER     15 9 

A092 REPORTING SPECIALIST III   15 10 

A108 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II   15 11 

A109 TAX EXAMINER II     15 12 

A155 ICF COORDINATOR     15 13 

A178 INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE   15 14 

A206 PATIENT ACCOUNTS SPECIALIST   15 15 

B045 LABORATORY COORDINATOR    15 16 

B077 PATHOLOGY CURATOR     15 17 

B117 ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST III   15 18 

D005 COMPUTER OPERATOR II    15 19 

D040 COMPUTER LAB TECH II - INST   15 20 

E003 ATHLETIC TRAINER     15 21 

E084 HABILITATION/REHAB INSTRUCTOR I  15 22 

F004 ETV PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN I   15 23 

F013 SPECIAL EVENTS SUPERVISOR   15 24 

F051 TV PRODUCTION ASSISTANT    15 25 

G003 VEHICLE FACILITIES COORD   15 26 

G043 EQUIPMENT MECHANIC    15 27 

G055 FARM MAINTENANCE MECHANIC   15 28 

G087 LANDSCAPE SUPERVISOR I    15 29 

G183 ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASST III   15 30 

G213 INSTITUTION MAINT WORK PLNR & SCHEDULER 15 31 

J011 FOREST RANGER II     15 32 

J015 FOREST TECHNICIAN     15 33 

K003 CAMPUS POSTMASTER     15 34 

K011 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SUPERVISOR  15 35 

K017 PUBLIC DEFENDER SECRETARY II   15 36 
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K027 SUBPOENA COORDINATOR    15 1 

K028 CLAIMS DATA SPECIALIST II   15 2 

K034 INSURANCE LICENSING SPECIALIST  15 3 

K045 REHAB TECHNICIAN     15 4 

K105 REPROD EQUIPMENT OPERATOR SUPV  15 5 

L035 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR  15 6 

L061 LIFE SKILLS TRAINER SUPERVISOR  15 7 

L115 LPN II/LPTN II     15 8 

L179 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT   15 9 

L183 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT  15 10 

M002 ADMISSIONS INTERVIEWER SUPV   15 11 

M020 FAMILY SUPPORT SPECIALIST I   15 12 

M034 HOUSEPARENT II     15 13 

M048 RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER II  15 14 

M073 SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE I  15 15 

M079 SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER I    15 16 

M104 VOCATIONAL REHAB EVALUATOR I   15 17 

M149 YOUTH SERVICES WORKER I    15 18 

N311 COMMERCIAL ARTIST I/GRAPHIC ART I  15 19 

N316 MUSEUM PROGRAM ASSISTANT   15 20 

N331 LIVESTOCK NEWS REPORTER    15 21 

Q049 MOISTURE METER INSPECTOR   15 22 

Q051 PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR I   15 23 

Q053 PEST CONTROL TECH     15 24 

R009 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I   15 25 

R042 AREC EXAMINER     15 26 

R148 RESEARCH ASSISTANT    15 27 

R177 LEGAL ASSISTANT     15 28 

R259 DWS  INTERVIEWER I    15 29 

R342 INTERVIEWER      15 30 

R444 BUSINESS CONTROLLER I    15 31 

T025 MILITARY FIRE & POLICE OFFICER  15 32 

T047 SECURITY OFFICER III    15 33 

T073 DCC INTAKE OFFICER    15 34 

V011 CENTRAL SUPPLY SUPV    15 35 

V021 COMMODITY DIST REP    15 36 
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V039 PURCHASE AGENT I/ASST PURCHASE AGEN  15 1 

V051 STOREROOM SUPV/STORE SUPV   15 2 

W015 MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN   15 3 

W025 RECORDS CONSULTANT    15 4 

X307 COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATOR    15 5 

X350 HLTH CARE ANALYST I    15 6 

X382 ASP DRIVERS LICENSE EXAMINER   15 7 

X385 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR I   15 8 

Y047 INSTRUMENTATION TECHNICIAN I   15 9 

Y135 SOLAR SYSTEM OPERATOR    15 10 

A016 COLLECTOR      14 11 

A027 REVENUE AGENT I     14 12 

A050 PSC TAX DIV VALUATION ANALYST I  14 13 

A208 PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK II   14 14 

B002 PHLEBOTOMIST II     14 15 

B031 SEED ANALYST I     14 16 

B113 G&F TECHNICIAN II     14 17 

D014 COMPUTER TECH I - INST    14 18 

D089 DIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECH I   14 19 

E081 AUDIOVISUAL TECHNICIAN    14 20 

F007 RADIO ANNOUNCER     14 21 

G014 CHDC LAUNDRY OPERATIONS MANAGER  14 22 

G017 RESEARCH FIELD TECHNICIAN   14 23 

G065 GREENHOUSE TECHNICIAN    14 24 

G187 INSTITUTIONAL BUS DRIVER   14 25 

H002 MANAGER OF CATERING    14 26 

H023 COMMISSARY MANAGER    14 27 

J005 FOREST DISPATCHER     14 28 

J009 FOREST RANGER I     14 29 

J031 NURSERY/SEED ORCHARD TECHNICIAN  14 30 

K001 COMPUTER PUBLISHING OPERATOR   14 31 

K005 ADMISSIONS ANALYST II    14 32 

K014 LIBRARY ACADEMIC TECH III   14 33 

K016 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REP   14 34 

K018 CHILD SUPPORT TECHNICIAN   14 35 

K019 PUBLIC DEFENDER SECRETARY I   14 36 



 HB2274 

 53 02-27-2007 15:47  JDF133 

K021 REHABILITATION ASSISTANT II   14 1 

K029 CLAIMS DATA SPECIALIST I   14 2 

K030 ACIC TECHNICIAN     14 3 

K032 INSURANCE LICENSE TECHNICIAN   14 4 

K035 CENTRAL REGISTRY EXAMINER   14 5 

K036 CLAIMS EXAMINER     14 6 

K041 EXECUTIVE SECY/ADMINISTRATIVE SECY  14 7 

K042 ASP ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST   14 8 

K061 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST III   14 9 

K079 MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER SUPERVISOR   14 10 

K091 PERSONNEL ASSISTANT I-INST   14 11 

K117 MEDICAL OR LEGAL SECRETARY   14 12 

K174 BRAILLE & RECORDING SPECIALIST  14 13 

L113 LPN I/LPTN I     14 14 

L151 X-RAY TECH/X-RAY TECH I    14 15 

L184 DIETETIC TECHNICIAN    14 16 

M036 FOSTER GRANDPARENT SUPERVISOR   14 17 

M061 RESIDENT HALL MANAGER II   14 18 

N286 TRAVEL INFORMATION WRITER I   14 19 

N303 ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTSMAN    14 20 

N327 INFORMATION OFFICER I    14 21 

N335 MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHER I    14 22 

N338 LATENT PRINTS TECHNICIAN   14 23 

N377 AUDIOVISUAL COORD/PHOTOGRAPHER  14 24 

P309 FACILITY MANAGER II    14 25 

P367 PARK TECH II     14 26 

R041 BOOKSTORE OFFICE MANAGER   14 27 

T032 HE PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFCR II  14 28 

T035 PUB SAFETY OFFICER I    14 29 

V004 BUYER I      14 30 

V019 COMMODITY ANALYST     14 31 

W005 FINGERPRINT TECH     14 32 

W017 NOSOLOGIST      14 33 

X332 DRIVERS LICENSE EXAMINER   14 34 

X336 DWS CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR    14 35 

X409 WEIGHTS & MEASURES INVEST I   14 36 
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Y105 UPHOLSTERER      14 1 

A012 DWS ACCOUNTING CLERK    13 2 

A039 FINANCIAL COUNSELOR    13 3 

A051 INSURANCE SPECIALIST I    13 4 

A081 REFUND SPECIALIST     13 5 

A091 REPORTING SPECIALIST II    13 6 

A120 G&F LICENSING CLERK    13 7 

B043 LABORATORY ASSISTANT III   13 8 

B049 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN II   13 9 

B069 MINERAL TECHNICIAN    13 10 

B087 RESEARCH TECHNICIAN II    13 11 

B119 ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST II   13 12 

D003 COMPUTER OPERATOR I    13 13 

D030 COMPUTER LAB TECH I - INST   13 14 

D114 DP PRODUCTION SCHEDULER    13 15 

D185 DIS CALL CENTER OPERATOR   13 16 

E017 INSTITUTION ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN  13 17 

E025 CHILDCARE TEACHER/SUPERVISOR   13 18 

E027 INSTITUTIONAL TEACHER ASSISTANT  13 19 

E033 MULTI-MEDIA TECHNICAL CONTROLLER I  13 20 

G021 BOILER OPERATOR     13 21 

G115 NURSERY ASST & GROUNDSKEEPER SUPV  13 22 

G129 SURGICAL TECHNICIAN    13 23 

G139 WATER FILTER/WASTE DISPOS PLNT OPER  13 24 

G181 ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASST II   13 25 

H021 COMMISSARY SUPERVISOR    13 26 

H049 SUPERVISOR OF COOKING    13 27 

H061 EXPERIMENTAL MEAT CUTTER   13 28 

K002 CASHIER III      13 29 

K024 COUNTY HEALTH RECORDS CLERK II  13 30 

K026 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SUPERVISOR  13 31 

K147 HEAD CASHIER     13 32 

K153 SECRETARY II     13 33 

K165 MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST   13 34 

K172 VETERANS AID ASST     13 35 

L031 EEG/EKG TECHNICIAN    13 36 
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L040 DFA VETERINARIAN ASST I    13 1 

L054 EMERGENCY ROOM TECHNICIAN   13 2 

L059 LIFE SKILLS TRAINER II    13 3 

L065 MOBILE X-RAY TECH     13 4 

L091 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY WORKER   13 5 

L093 ORTHOTIST AIDE     13 6 

L107 PHYSICAL THERAPY WORKER    13 7 

M037 HOUSEPARENT I     13 8 

M047 RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER I  13 9 

M067 SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE II    13 10 

M174 SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE TRN  13 11 

N351 PHOTO LAB TECHNICIAN    13 12 

N357 PHOTOGRAPHER I-INST    13 13 

P341 STUDENT UNION SECTION MANAGER   13 14 

R073 EXTENSION SPECIALIST ASSISTANT  13 15 

R125 PERSONNEL OFFICER     13 16 

R173 WORK STUDY COORD     13 17 

X319 COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR    13 18 

Y083 PRINTER I      13 19 

A106 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN I    12 20 

A107 TAX EXAMINER I     12 21 

A184 ASST REVENUE AGENT    12 22 

A210 PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK I   12 23 

B004 PHLEBOTOMIST I     12 24 

B083 ADEQ TECHNICIAN     12 25 

B112 G&F TECHNICIAN I     12 26 

C007 RADIO DISPATCH OPR/DISPATCH OPR  12 27 

C013 SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR SUPERVISOR  12 28 

D013 COMPUTER TECH TRAINEE - INST   12 29 

E006 CARE GIVER III     12 30 

E030 PROGRAM ASSISTANT - CES    12 31 

F029 TV FILM VIDEOTAPE SPECIALIST   12 32 

G011 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SUPV    12 33 

G092 LAUNDRY OPERATIONS MANAGER   12 34 

G149 CENTRAL CONTROL SYSTEM OPERATOR  12 35 

G207 PARKING CONTROL SUPV    12 36 
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K007 REPRODUCTION TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST  12 1 

K009 ADMISSIONS ANALYST I    12 2 

K012 LIBRARY ACADEMIC TECH II   12 3 

K039 DOCUMENT EXAMINER II    12 4 

K089 PERSONNEL ASSISTANT    12 5 

K099 REGISTRARS ASSISTANT    12 6 

K115 STATISTICIAN ASST II/STATISTICIAN I  12 7 

K124 WARD COORDINATOR     12 8 

K127 COURIER SUPERVISOR    12 9 

K145 CASHIER/CASHIER II    12 10 

K181 MAILROOM SUPERVISOR    12 11 

L013 CHEST X-RAY SPEC     12 12 

L020 CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT II  12 13 

M041 MEN HLTH ASSISTANT I    12 14 

M059 RESIDENT HALL MANAGER I    12 15 

P307 FACILITY MANAGER I    12 16 

P345 TRAVEL CONSULTANT II    12 17 

P365 PARK TECH I      12 18 

Q023 FIRE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INSPECTOR  12 19 

T013 FIRE & SAFETY COORD    12 20 

T045 SECURITY OFFICER II    12 21 

T057 HE PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFCR I  12 22 

T067 HE PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER   12 23 

V017 CENTRAL SUPPLY TECH SHIFT SUPV  12 24 

W011 LAND RECORDS CUSTODIAN    12 25 

X330 DWS CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR TRAINEE  12 26 

A089 REPORTING SPECIALIST I    11 27 

B005 ASST LABORATORY ANIMAL TECH   11 28 

B033 HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN    11 29 

B041 LABORATORY ASSISTANT II    11 30 

B047 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN I    11 31 

B085 RESEARCH TECHNICIAN I    11 32 

B121 ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST I   11 33 

D007 COMPUTER OPERATOR TRAINEE   11 34 

E005 AUDIOVISUAL LABORATORY ASSISTANT  11 35 

F015 SPECIAL EVENTS WORKER    11 36 
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G001 AGRI LABORATORY TECHNICIAN   11 1 

G061 FURNITURE REPAIRMAN    11 2 

G073 HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR    11 3 

G111 MAINT WORK PLANNER & SCHEDULER  11 4 

G151 CUSTODIAL SERVICE SHIFT SUPV   11 5 

G179 ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASST I   11 6 

H047 MEAT CUTTER II/BUTCHER II   11 7 

K020 REHABILITATION ASSISTANT I   11 8 

K025 COUNTY HEALTH RECORDS CLERK I   11 9 

K059 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST II   11 10 

K078 ARCHIVAL MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER   11 11 

K155 SECRETARY I      11 12 

L018 CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT I   11 13 

L025 DENTAL ASSISTANT     11 14 

L057 LIFE SKILLS TRAINER I    11 15 

L081 NURSING ASST II     11 16 

L101 PHARMACY TECH     11 17 

L181 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AIDE    11 18 

M001 ADMISSIONS INTERVIEWER    11 19 

M065 SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE I    11 20 

N305 CARTOGRAPHER I/DRAFTSMAN   11 21 

N308 MUSEUM GUIDE II     11 22 

T043 SECURITY OFFICER I    11 23 

V026 EVIDENCE CLERK     11 24 

V041 PURCHASING ASSISTANT    11 25 

V043 SHIPPING & RECEIVING CLERK   11 26 

X397 SURVEY CREWMAN     11 27 

Y001 APPRENTICE TRADESMAN    11 28 

Y133 COLLECTION FIELD MAINTENANCE SPEC  11 29 

G006 MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR    10 30 

G013 WAREHOUSE WORKER     10 31 

G057 AGRI FARM TECHNICIAN    10 32 

G127 STADIUM MAINTENANCE SUPV   10 33 

G147 ASST CORE DRILLER     10 34 

G165 WORK MAINTENANCE LEADER    10 35 

G185 TRANSIT BUS DRIVER    10 36 
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H005 BAKER II      10 1 

H027 COOK II      10 2 

K006 DATA ENTRY SPECIALIST    10 3 

K010 LIBRARY ACADEMIC TECH I    10 4 

K023 CLERICAL ASSISTANT    10 5 

K037 DOCUMENT EXAMINER I    10 6 

K097 RECEPTIONIST     10 7 

K103 REPROD EQUIPMENT OPERATOR   10 8 

K113 STATISTICIAN ASST I    10 9 

L021 HLTH PUB HLTH TECHNICIAN II   10 10 

L097 PHARMACY ASST     10 11 

L099 PHARMACY ASST-INST    10 12 

P343 TRAVEL CONSULTANT I    10 13 

V029 INVENTORY CONTROL CLERK    10 14 

W023 RECORDS CENTER OPERATOR II   10 15 

A129 BOOKKEEPER ASSISTANT    09 16 

B001 ACADEMIC LABORATORY ASSISTANT   09 17 

B039 LABORATORY ASSISTANT I    09 18 

C011 SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR II    09 19 

C025 TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR TRNEE  09 20 

E016 CHILDCARE ASSISTANT    09 21 

E095 DAY CARE ATTENDANT    09 22 

G005 PARKING CONTROL OFFICER    09 23 

G137 VENDING SERVICEMAN    09 24 

H045 MEAT CUTTER I/BUTCHER I    09 25 

K004 PRKS & TRSM DESK CLERK    09 26 

K038 BED AND BREAKFAST DESK CLERK   09 27 

K065 MAIL OFFICER     09 28 

K077 MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER II    09 29 

K149 SALES CASHIER/CASHIER I    09 30 

K180 CASH CONTROL OPERATOR    09 31 

L089 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AIDE   09 32 

L105 PHYSICAL THERAPY AIDE    09 33 

N306 MUSEUM GUIDE I     09 34 

N321 DARKROOM TECHNICIAN    09 35 

P363 PARK AIDE II     09 36 
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V015 CENTRAL SUPPLY TECHNICIAN   09 1 

V055 SURPLUS PROPERTY ASSISTANT   09 2 

Y045 INSTITUTIONAL BEAUTICIAN   09 3 

E004 CARE GIVER II     08 4 

G002 CLINICAL HOUSEKEEPER    08 5 

G010 LAUNDRY SUPERVISOR    08 6 

G039 CUSTODIAL SUPV II     08 7 

G045 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR    08 8 

G059 FARM WORKER      08 9 

G099 LINEN SUPERVISOR     08 10 

G109 BLDG/EQUIP MAINT REPAIRMAN II   08 11 

H003 BAKER I      08 12 

H019 CANTEEN SUPERVISOR    08 13 

H025 COOK I      08 14 

H053 FOOD SERVICE WORKER III    08 15 

K057 LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST I   08 16 

K182 MAIL PROCESSOR     08 17 

L022 CERTIFIED NURSING ASST TRAINEE  08 18 

L055 MEN HLTH WORKER     08 19 

L063 LIFE SKILLS TRAINER TRAINEE   08 20 

L079 NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I   08 21 

L155 HLTH PUB HLTH TECHNICIAN I   08 22 

Y101 SKILLED TRADES HELPER    08 23 

B051 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN TRAINEE   07 24 

C009 SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR I    07 25 

F005 FILM TECHNICIAN     07 26 

G177 MAINTENANCE WORKER SUPERVISOR   07 27 

G191 CLOTHING SHOP OPERATOR    07 28 

K015 OFFICE CLERK     07 29 

K075 MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER I    07 30 

P361 PARK AIDE I      07 31 

Q065 PRODUCE INSPECTOR     07 32 

W021 RECORDS CENTER OPERATOR I   07 33 

G077 HOUSEKEEPER SUPERVISOR    06 34 

G107 BLDG/EQUIP MAINT REPAIRMAN I   06 35 

G169 CUSTODIAL SUPV I     06 36 
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M017 ESCORT SERVICES COORDINATOR   06 1 

B037 LABORATORY AIDE II    05 2 

G175 MAINTENANCE WORKER II    05 3 

H017 CANTEEN OPERATOR II/SNACKBAR OPER  05 4 

H043 FOOD SERVICE WORKER II    05 5 

K069 COURIER II      05 6 

N385 PUBLIC RELATIONS VISITOR COORD  05 7 

V049 STOCK CLERK II     05 8 

Y095 SEAMSTRESS II     05 9 

E001 CARE GIVER I     04 10 

G008 LAUNDRY WORKER     04 11 

G035 CUSTODIAL WRKR II     04 12 

G075 HOUSEKEEPER      04 13 

G173 MAINTENANCE WORKER I    04 14 

B035 LABORATORY AIDE/LABORATORY AIDE I  03 15 

E087 VOCATIONAL TRAINEE    03 16 

G041 ELEVATOR OPERATOR     03 17 

G171 CUSTODIAL WRKR I     03 18 

H015 CANTEEN OPERATOR I    03 19 

H039 FOOD SERVICE WORKER I    03 20 

H051 WAITRESS/WAITER     03 21 

K067 COURIER I/MESSENGER    03 22 

M031 ESCORT      03 23 

T061 WATCHMAN      03 24 

V047 STOCK CLERK I     03 25 

Y093 SEAMSTRESS I     03 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  EMERGENCY CLAUSE.  It is found and determined by the General 28 

Assembly of the State of Arkansas that several changes in title and grades in 29 

the state compensation system have been approved for use by state agencies; 30 

that these changes must go into effect at the beginning of the fiscal year 31 

when the new agency budgets go into effect; and that this act is necessary on 32 

July 1, 2007, because state agencies will not be able to function properly 33 

without this act taking effect on the first day of the new fiscal year.  34 

Therefore, an emergency is declared to exist and this act being necessary for 35 

the preservation of the public peace, health, and safety shall become 36 
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effective on July 1, 2007. APPROVED:  3/19/2007 1 


